1985
IC/IF421RB

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

c-1

€-2

1985 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC420RG
IC/IF421RB
1C424RB
ICNZ26RH

A-01 - B-24
C-01-E-OA
E-D5 - GG-DB
G-07-1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group

Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group
Dhnetie Group

Driver's Compartment Group
Electrizcai Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group:
Intzrior Finish Group

LF* Group

Lcunge Group

Waler & Sewage Group

Yindow. Vent & Exterior Door Group

C-01-C-02
C-03-C-05

C-06
C-07-C-0B
C-09-C-15

C-16
C-17-C-19
C-20-C-22
C-23-D-05
D-06 - D-08
D-09 - D-10
D-11-0-13

D-14

D-15
D-16 - D-17
D-18 - E-04



Key

e s NN =

Kuy

Part Mumber
043347-01-000
06204 7-G1-000
062047-02-000
005604 3-01-000
MNat illustratad

Part Numbat
0G7004-01-000
Q64792-01-000
074482-01-000
073430-01-000
074979-01-000
073431-01-000
DE4A791-01-000
075741-01-000

Julg

c
-
x

WG ugupua

ACCESSORIES GROUP

2]
. -L‘,—J'\-\"a

-
%
o,
"

g

EXTERIOR MIRRORS

Key

Description

Mirror Head - 7 1/2 x 10 1/Z - Stainless Steel
Arm - West Coast Mirror - Stainless Steel
Arm - Wnst Coast Mirror - Off White

Mirror - Convex - Adhesive Back

RADIO & RELATED COMPONENTS

Anlenna - Radio - Cab Mount

Grille - Speaker - 5.25™ - w/Mesh - Brown

Radio - AM/FM/MPX - w/Cassetie - Audiovox - HCC5ES

Jadio - AM/FM/MPX - w/Cassette - Electronic Tung - Audiovox - HCC12C9
Speaker Cover Protactor - Plastic

Speaker - 5.25 - 3/Way (Pzir)

Speaker - Racessed - 5.25"

Speaker - 4" x §” - Oval

c-3

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Part Noember
064082-02-000
073426-01-700
073426-04-700
073426-04-701
07 3426-04-000
Not illustraled

Eari Number
079654-01-000
701629-02-000
024732-01-D16
057753-01-000
007067-01-000

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/m

CEEES

PROEES

A

N NN >
ld - . "\\- \

WHEEL COVER A MOUNTING HARDWARE
Dncu:ipuon :
Retaining Nut - Delme! - Whee Cover
Wheel Cover - Bolt On - 16" or 16.5" - Delmet (1)
Retention Bracket Asm. - Wheel Cover Support - Heavy Duty - Front {1)

Retenlion Erackel Asin. - Wheel Cover Support - Heavy Duly - Rear (1)
Relention Bracket Asm. - VWheel Cover Support - Heavy Duty {Sel/4)

GENERATORS A COMPONENTS

Deacription

Generator - Onan - 4 0 kw - Emerald
Instailation Package

Tailpipe - 1.5 0.D. x 43.50"

Vulller - Genierator - w/Spark Arrestor - Melson
Irsulation - Fiberglass - 17

c-4

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC4A20RG A-01-B-24
IC/IF42YRB C-01- E-0W4
IC424RB E-05- G-Db6
ICNzBRH G-07 - +-12

1985 IC/IFA21RB INDEX

Floor Plan C-01-C-02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-I5
Chassis Group C-07-C-08
Curain, Cushion & Pad Group Cc-09-C-15
Dinetie Group .C-16
Driver's Campariment Group C-17-C-19
Electrical Groun C-20-C-22
Extenor Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Heating & Air Conditioring Group D-08-D-10
Interior Fimish Group D-11 -D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Water & Sewage Group D-16 - D-17

Window, Vent & Exterior Docr Group D-18 - E-04



Key Purt Nasrvieor

0541 B5-22-000
708053-02-000
076313-01-000
076315-02-000
076319-03-00G
076319-04-000
076319-05-000_-
076319-06-000
0763198-07-D00
076319-08-000
078319-09-000
077516-01-£00
064005~01-00C
04 1944-03-000
041944-02-000
075922-01-000 -
075930-01-000"
075830-02-000
076253-02-000
075922-03-000
075922-04-000
067203-03-000 -
067 130-01-000
076980-01-000
067125-01-200
057 165-01-000
072366-01-000
072366-01-700
072366-01-701
072366-01-702
072366-01-703
069629-01-000
069623-01-700
069629-01-701
069¢,29-01-702
D69629-01-703
069629-01-704
069629-01-705
0272852-01-000
079664-02-000
079654-01-000
006069-01-000
040069-01-000
085208-01-000
080208-02-D00
006113-01-D00
079798-01-000
079942-03-000
U79942-04-000

ACCESSORIES GROLIP (CONTINUED)

S

m
»

‘l

mm
» >

T?E?TTQTT?¢T§E??Q???§TE?Q?é@??EE?ETEETEQ

MISCELLANEOUS ACCERSONIES
Deecriplion :
Owrners Manual - 1985 - llasca & Winnebago
Antenna - TV Skyliner w/6™ Shaft - Braund Delux
Aritenna - TV Roof Mount - 44 = Mas!

Antenna - TV Rool Mount - 23 5~ Mast
Cabta - Coaxisl 1000' 75 OHM
Conneciar & Ferrula

Wallplate - Power Supply - Ivory
Adapler - Cable Rool Plate

.¥iallplala - Power Supply - Browi,

Wallplate - Recepincle - Ivory
\Waiiplate - Receplacie - Brown

Mud Fisp w/Holes - 14” x 18" - Black
Mud Flap - Black (Fronl)

Fire Extinguisher - SBC

Brackel - Fire Extinguishet
Microwave Oven - Litton - 1450
Bracket Asm. -~ Microweve - Right
Brackel Asm. - Microwave - Leit
Bracket Asm - Microwave - Botlom (2 reguired)
Trim Ring - Microwave Oven

Air Exhaust Duct - Microwave QOven

" Ladder Asm.

Ladder Step

End Cap - Ladder Step

Standg Ol - Rack & Ladder Asm.
Bracket - Mounling - Rack S Ladder
Speed Contiol Package - Electric - Diese! - Dana
Hex Fitlings

Catle Oniy

Vacuum Regulator -

Control Switlch & Lever Asm

Spead Control Package - Elecinc Dara
Regulator Asm - Electric

Vacuum Valve & Electric Switch
Control Swilch & Lever Asm

Harness Asm (Main Wirnng)

Generalor Signal

Adapier ey

Smoke Deiectar w/9 Volit Ballery
Wealher Center-B5" x B 5™

Clock -84 x 85"

Key Case - Leather

Door Mat - 1057 x 26" - Black Rubber
Lug Wrench - 1" x 1.25" x 16 3"
Leverage Bar- 22”7 - Lug Wrench

Jeck - Hydraulic - 6 Ton - w/Handle
Tire Caver Asim. - 29 57 - Of While - Plastic
Shock Absorber - Stabilizer - Front
Shock Absorber - Stabilizer - Rear

C-3

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Kay

Part Number
M78918-04-T09
MO1960-01-T03
M78459-27-T08
077358-02-T09
079252-01-000
076073-01-000
076353-01-TG3
M78459-46-T09
M78453-24-T09
079657-01-000
075603-01-000
0658390-03-T03

Parl Number
MO1B17-01-T03
075242-02-000
075240-02-000
075241-02-000
0039112-01-000
011048-02-000

0&5436-01-000
DE69735-01-D000
011069-02-000
080257-01-000
058713-01-000
0110683-01-000
039341-02-0C0
075452-01-000
075454-01-000
075602-01-000
079235-01-D00
079234-01-000
079234-02-000
058231-01-000
05£:51-05-000
07E331-04-000
023089-01-000
057671-01-000
059777-01-000
054467-01-D00
009156-01-000
058034-02-000
075153 01-000
075149-04-000
075680-01-000
077404-01-000
D77402-01-000

U

JIdJ I IS 34 d 33

EQEETEEEETEEEE?EETTEEEETTQETTQ?Q????%

BATH GROUP
BATH CABINETRY

5

Cabinet Asm - Lavatory - w/o Counlertop, Doors or D.awer
Couniertop Asm.- Lave ~ry Cubinet - Vicionan Onyx

Door Asm, - Lavalory - 26 "7 « 14 3" - w/0 Hardware

Drawer Asm. - Lavalary - w/o Hardware

Cabinet Asm, - Medicine - w/Light - White

Cabinetl Asm. - Medicine - 153 4" x 29 4" - Almond

Door Asm. - Medicine Cabinet - 16.1™ x 30.1" - w/0 Hardware
Door Asm. - V/ardrobe Cabinet - 597 x 15 1" - w/o Hardware
Door Asm. - Wardrobe Cabinat - 395" x 12 87 - w/o Hardware
Doar Asm - Folding - Show er - Plastic

Thrashold - Bathroom Door

Door Complele - Sliding

BATH HARDWARE

Bathtub Asm. »/Strainer

Faucei - Tub & Shower - Antigue Brass
Faucet - Lavatory - Antique Brass
Fatcet - Shower - Antique Brass
Flang~ - 17 Closet Rod

Shower Haad - w/60" Hose

Shower Panel - Faucat Plastic

Strainer - Bathtub Asm.

Mu!l Strainer - Plaslic

Shp Nut - 1.57 Tail Piece

Washer - Tall Pigza - 1.5" - Plastic
Tailpiace - 15" x 1.23" x 4" - Brass
Shroud - Bathtul; Asm. - Ol White
Sink - Oval - Ivory Plastic .

Tail Piace w/Stopper - 1.25" ¥ 5™ - Plastic - Sirk
Toilet - Thetford - Agua Magic - Ivory - BA20SH
Tissu2 Holder - Antique Brass

Towel Ring * Antique Brass

Threshold - Track Shower Doar - Beige
Header - Track - Shower Doar - Beige
Jamb - Skower Door - Rear - Beige
Jamb - Shower Door - Front - Beige
Mirror - Tempered Glass - 19" x 26
Mirror - Tempered Glass - 127 x 26"
Mirror - Yempered Glass - 12" x 42~
Clip - Mirror

Screw Cover - #8 - Antique While
Hirge - Antique Brass

Guide - Wall Mount - Sliding Door
Hanger - Shding Doar,

Latch Door w/o Lock - Shiding Door
End Cap - Cover - Beige

Track - 54 20™ - Sliding Door

Rod - Clothes - Adjustable

Crawer - 20° x 12.7" - Plastic

Drawer Shide - Plastic

The ilustrated parts breakdown tar this item is provided on the Caommon Items Fiche.

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC420RG A-01-B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01-E-04
iC424R8 E-C5 - G-05
ICN26RH G-07 -1-12

1985 IC IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan C-Mm - C-02
Accessones Group C-04-C-D5
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group Cc-07-C-DB
Curtain, Cushlon & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Dinette Group C-16
Driver's Compariment Group C-17-C-19
Electrical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Heating & Air Condutioning Group D-09 - D-10
Interior Finish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Water & Sewage Group D-16- D-17

Window, Vent & Exteno! Door Group D-18- E-(4



seNLN «» e MN '-‘4

CHASSIS GROUP

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)

Key  Porl Number

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

U/ Dwecripiton ’ .
04744-01-000 EA Bavtery Terminal - Horizonatal Lug
065451-02-000 EA Bracke! - Battery Tie Dovin - 10 827
065451-03-000 EA Bracket - Baltery Tie Down - 14"
022150-01-000 EA Brackel - Bumper Rear
010497-01-000 EA  Clamp - Closed -5/81.D
010493-01-000 EA Clamp- Closed-3/8"1D.
007161-01-000 EA Clamp - Hose - Sping Type 112
06401-01-000 EA Clamp- Hone - Wormgear - 22" 1D.-1" 1D
. - 06.2401-02-000 EA Clamp - Houe - Wormgear - 1.56" 1.D. - 2.57 L.D.
// - 0f;2401-03-000 EA Clamp-Hose - Wormgear - 25" 1.D, - 171 D.
Pl 052401-D4-000 EA Clamp - Hose - Wormgear- 83" 19.- 125" 1D.
P (62401-05-000 EA Clamp - Hose - Wormgear -2 D.- 3" |.D,
e D62401-06-000 EA Clamp- Hose - Wormgsear-.22" |D - 62° 1D
- 023145-01-G00  EA  Clamp - Screw Type - 4"
024490-01-000 EA Companiment - Power Cord - Biack Plastic
073220-02-000 EA Gas Cap - Non-Locking
007131-01-009) EA Hanger - Tail Pipe
;24138-01-000 FT Hose - Fugl - 5/16" 1.0. SAE 30RI
006113-D1-000 EA Jack - Hydraulic - 6 Ton - w/Handle
080208-02-000 EA Leveragse Bar-22'-Lug Wrench
080208-01-000 EA LugWrench-1"x1.25"x163"
044860-01-000 EA Mal - Stepwell - Driver - Black
044860-02-000 EA Mal- Stepwell - Passanger - Black
017516-01-000 EA Mud Flap w/Holes - 14" x 18” - Black (Rear)
D64038-01-000 EA Mud Flap - Black (Front)
074483-01-000 EA Hetalner Hut - Snap In - Speed Control
062400-02-000 EA RAim-Wh2e!- 165" x 6500 - 8 Hole {Chevy)
0€4952-02-000 EA Rim-Wheel- 16.0" x 6 00" (Ford)
- J 479942-01-000 EA Shock Atisorber - Stabilizer - Front
Parl Numbar U/M  Descripilon 073942-02-000 EA  Shock Alisorber - Stabilizer - Rear
054602-01-000 EA Bumper Asm, - Square -~ 32 ' - Olf Wnhne 024652-01-700 EA  Step Asm - Entry
039779-01-000 EA Cap-Rubper-4"x 4" G76241-01-000 EA Supporl Asm_- Step
064601-01-000 EA Brackst - Bumper Mount {Chevy) 078137-01-000 EA Tray-Luggage
064601-03-000 EA Bracke! - Bumper Mount /ford) 037231-01-000 EA Tire-B8"x 16 5" - Michelin
D64082-02-000 EA Retaining Nul - Tire C;over 057665-01-000 EA Tire-Radial-B800" x 16 5" (Chevy)
079026-01-000 EA Brackel Asm. - Tire Ciover 057665-02-000 EA Tire - Radial - 8 00 x 16 5" White Sidewalls {Chevy)
079792-01-D00 EA Tire Cover Asm. - Pl itir; - OH White 070917-01-000 EA Tire - Radial (Ford)
015365-01-000 EA  Pin-Ture Carrier 074481-01-000 EA Valve Asm. - Swilch - Speed Controt
064833-D2-000 EA Trailler Hitch Asm (Chevy) 051377-01-000 EA Valve Stem Asm - TR500
054833-03-000 EA Trailer Hilch Asm (Ford) 057724-01-D00 EA  Wheelwll - Plaslic
064£24-02-000 EA Supporl - Trailer Hitch NO83£3-01-000 EA Wire Tie - 8"
No! liustrated

C-8

1985 {TASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
ICA20RG A-01-3-24
W3/IFAZ1IRB C-01 - E-04
IC424RB E-05 - G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan

C-01-C-02
Accessones Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group Cc-07 -C-08
Curlain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15

Dinette Group C-16

Driver's Compartment Group C-17 -C-19
Elecirical Group C-20-C-22
Extenor Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09-D-10
Interior Finish Group B-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Water & Sewage Group D-16-D-17

Window, Venl & Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-04



CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GRCUP

NOTICE

In order1o assisi our Parts Sales Dept.in providing interiorsoftaaraitems, pleaseinclude
tha szrial number and the color code number from the vehicle cefification Iabe) whan
ardering. This{abelis localed onthe lell sidewall atthe and of the dash {A-Body),oronthe
driver’s door latch plate (C-Bcdy).

Anexamplaclacoforcode numberis P31, whichdesignates an overalicolorscheme ol a
particular unit. The color listed after the ilem description on the micraliche, indicates the
ovarall unit colar, Order the item you desire accarding to unit color code

width

i

=

.

i
=

'

length

e
—

——

NOTE.

Use this illustration when determining length and width measurements for curtains, Yau
will nole the width measurement is 1aken on the top of the curtain with the curain fully
extended The lenglh measuremen is laken from top to botiom.

= !
3 i
v nf}\;

Key Pt Number .

CURTAIN & CUSHION HARDWARE

U/M Deszription
039175-02-000 EA Brackel- Curain Ftod
039175-05-000 EA ° Bracket - Curtain Rod - Center
056003-02-000 EA Bracket - Draper; Relainer - Lelt
056003-01-000 EA Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Right
075477-21-000 EA Bracket - Hold Down - Blind
056001-01-000 © EA Brackel- Shade - Lelt
056002-01-000 EA Bracket - Shade - Right
039175-01-000 EA Curtain Rod - Extension - 487 x 84"
009107-01-000 EA Guide - Nylon Snap - Curtain
056784-01-000 EA Pull - Window Shace - Antique B:ass
056632-01-T03 EA Strap- Pull-11/2 x 23 1/2 - Vinyl
OTB155-01-000 EA Strap Asm. - Cushion Snsp
056115-01-000 YD Tape - Clear Plastic - w/Guides
048394-01-000 YD Tape Hook-1" x50 yd - Beige
029096-05-000 YD Tape Hock - .50" - Velcro - Beige
048395-01-000 YD Tapeloop-1"x50YD - Beige
029090~01-000 FT Tie- Drapery - Clear Vinyl
056116-01-030 EA Track - Curtain - Brown Plaslic
053272-01-000 EA Track - Curtain- 16
079782-03-000 EA

Track - Curtain - 75" - Beige

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

c-%7

Key

n.hmm-n:

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Parl Number
072333-12-000
077498-13-000
077458-14-000
077498-15-000
077498-D4-000
077498-05-000
D77498-06-000
077498-25-000
077498-01-D00
077498-02-000
077/47-03-D00

03842 +-01-000.

052853-06-T03
052853-05-T03
075680-01-000
079680-03-000
079680-02-000

070578-04-T09 -

070578-04-T10
n70578-04-T11
070578-06-T09
070578-06-T10
071127-06-T09
071127-06-T10
071127-06-T11
071127-07-T09
056632-01-T03
078155-01-000
079315-12-T03
074548-01-T09
074549-01-T10
074549-01-T11
074543-02-T09
074549-02-T10
074549-02-T11
077643 -45-000
077641-43-000
077641-50-000
077642-17-000
077642-19-000
077642-21-000
077641-46-000
077641-48-000
077641-50-000
MB0a81-01-T03
MB0B81-01-T10
MB0881-01-T11

Part Number
029130-01-000
029155-01-000
029156-01-000
029092-01-000
nN29093-01-000

U:'H

YD
Y0D.
YD
YD
YD
YD
YD

33l d g dd J g Jufddud S dd o Juf- g g

&
@@ ®® @ ®

c
—
X

CERER

FA'IICS. TRIMS & PADS

Dncﬂpﬂon ‘

Fabric - Drapery - Sand

Fabric w/Paltern - Uphaolslery - Beiga (T 09)

Fabric w/Patiern - Upholstery - Brown (T 10)
Fabric w/Patlern - Upholstery - Navy (T11) |
Fabric - Drapery/Upholstery Accent - Beige {T03)
Fabric - Drapery/Upholsiery Accent - Brown (T 10)
Fabric - Drapery/Upholstery Accent - Navy (T11)
Fabric - Upholstery Accent - White

Fabric - Upholstery Accent w/Pallern - Beige (T03)
Fahric - Upnalsiery Accent w/Paltern - Brown (T10)
Fabric - Upholstery Accenl w/Pattern - Navy (T11)
Fabric - Mattress Ticking

Trim Asm. - Accent - Sandnit

Trim Asm. - Accent - Buckskin

Vinyl - Expanded - 26 oz, - Buckskin -

Vinyl - Expanded - 26 oz. - Beige (T09)

Viny) - Expanded - 26 oz, - Sandriit (T10, T11)
Button Asm. - Screw Stud - #30 - Beige

Bution Asm. - Screw Stud - #30 - Brown

Button Asm. - Screw Slud - #30 - Navy

Button Asm. - Screw Stud - %30 - Vinyl

Bution Asm. - Screw Slud - #30 - Vinyl (T11)

. Bution Asm. - #36 - Round Hook Back - Beige

Button Asm. - #36 - Round Hook Back - Brown
Button Asm. - #36 - Round Hook Back - Navy
Button Asm. - #36 - Hook Back - White {T10. T11)
Strap Asm. - Bunk

Strap Asm. - Cushion

Pad Asm. - End Cap - Dinetie Overhead - Vinyl
Pad Asm. - Dinetta - Front - Beige

Pad Asm. - Dinefte - “ront - Brown

Pad Asm. - Dinetle - Front - Navy

Pad Asm. - Dinette - Rear - Beige

Pad Asm. - Dinetie - Rear - Brown

Pad Asm - Dinelte - Rear - Navy

Pad Asm - Dinetle Wall- 12" x 12~ Benge (TDB)
Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12™ - Brown {T10)
Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 127 x 12" - Navy (T11)
Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - Table - Beige {T03)
Pad Asm_ - Dinetle Wall - Table - Brown (T04)
Pad Asra - Dinette Wall - Table - Navy (T11)

Pad Asm._ - Sw.vel Chair - 12" x 12" - Beige {T09)
Pad Asm - Swivel Chair- 12" x 12" - Brown (T10)
Pad Asm - Swivel Chair- 12" x 12" - Navy (T11)
Panel Asm. - Couch Fronl - Beige

Panel Asm. - Couch Front - Brown

Panel Asm - Couch Front - Navy

Description

Socket - Snap Fastener

Cap - Snap - 158" Dia. x 17" Barrel
Socket - Snap Fastener

Stud - Nickel Finish

Eyelet - Nickel Finish

c-10

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01- B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01-E-04
IC424RB E-05 - (5-06
ICN26RH G-07 - I-12

1985 IC/IF421RAB INDEX

Floar Plan GC-01-C-02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group C-C7 - C-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Dinette Group C-16
Driver's Compariment Group C-17 - C-18
Electrical Group C-20- G-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-03
Galley Group D-08 - 0-3E
Healing & Ay Conditioning Group M09 - D1
Interior Fin<t Graup Dottt <
LP Group -1a
Lounge Group s
Water & Sewage Group D-16 - D-1T

Window, Vent & Exterigr Dear Group  D-1B - E-0&



X
-
-f

aumummmmwmm,m_a.;-._u_._.

CURTAIM, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

CURTAIN, YALANCES, SHADES & TILBACKS

075543-01-T09"

079543-01-T10
079543-01-T11
078377-19-000
076377-20-000
078377-21-000

079544-09-T03 _

079544-10-T03
M79625-13-T09
M79625°13-T10
M79625-13-T11
079091-03-000

079091-16-000

079091-09-000

068545-04-T03
M77921-01-109
M77921-01-T10

AATTMAET M Taa

U/MN Ducriptlon

.» Gurlain wlSlaples 30 8" x 1 " (Woven Wood} - Beige
EA Curtain w/Slaples - 305" x 17" (Woven Wood) - Brown
Curtain w/Staples - 30.57 x 17" {(Woven Wood) - Navy
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 68" x 28" Drop - Beige
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - £€8" x 29" Drop - Brown
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 68" x 29" Drop - Navy
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16 5" x 19" - Fronl

Curtain w/Tape Top - 16 5" x 19" - Rear

Valance Asm. - Padded - Beige

Valance Asm. - Padded - Brown

Valance Asm. - Padded - Navy

Shade - Vinyl - 33 25" x 20" - Beige

Shade - Vinyl - 33 25" x 30" - Brown

Shade - Vinyl - 33 25" x 30" - Navy

Curlain w/Tape Top & Snap Bottomn - 17.5" x £1"
Valance Asm. - Padded - Beige

Valance Asm. - Padded - Brown

Yol —— & [ PP )

g

EEpErerepReRERy

1
»

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

C-11

[ ] .mnmsoﬂ-lmmmmmmmmmmmmh.h&hn&hhuuua

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

T

Pact Number
079091-15-000
079091-19-000
073031-12-000
O079544-09-T03
079544-10-T0O3
M73625-13-T09
M79625-13-T10
M79625-13-T1
079091-03-D00
C79091-16-000
079091-09-000
080824-01-T09
0B80824-01-T10
080824-01-T11
078377-01-000
078377-02-000
078377-03-000
0B0824-01-TO9
080824-01-T10
080824-01-T11
079091-28-000
079091-30-000

079091-29-000 -

078377-04-000
078377-05-000
078377-06-000
078377-13-000

078377-14-D00 .

078377-15-000
073295-02-T03
077591-03-T03
077591-04-T03
057534-01-000
057534-04-D00
Not illustrated

CURTAINS, VALANCES, SHADES & TIEBACKS (CONT.)

mgmgggggg

o

EQ‘EE@‘IE‘RQEET?ETEEE??E?E?Q‘.

a
~

Shade - Viny! - 75.25™ x 30" Drop - Belge
_Shade - Vinyl - 75.25" x 30" Drop - Brown
" Shade - Viny! - 75.25" x 30" Drop - Navy
. Cunain w/Tape Top- 16 5" x 18” - Rear
Curlain w/Tapa Top - 16.5” x 197 - Front
Valance Asm. - Padded - Belge

Vilance Asm, - Padded - Brown

Valance Asm - Padded - Navy

dhade - mel 33.25" x 30" - Beige
Shade - Vinyl =33 25" x 30" - Brawn
Shads - Vinyl = 33.25" x 30" - Navy
Valanca Asm. - Entrance - Bejge

_Valance Asm. - Enlrance - Brown

Valance Asm - Enirance - Navy

“Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 19" x "k Drop - Belgs (T09)
~ Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 19" x 41" Drop - Brown (T10)

Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 18” x 41" Drop - Navy (T11)
Valance Asm - Enlrancu Door - Belge

Valance Asm. - Entrance Door - Brown

Valance Asri. - Entrance Door - Navy

Shade - Vlnyl 24" x 40" Drop - Beige (T09)

Shade - Vinyl - 24* x 40" Drop - Brown {T10)

Shade - Vinyl - 24" x 40" Drop - Navy {T11) _

Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 28 x 23" Drop - Beige (TD'B)
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 287 x 23" Drop - Brown (T10)
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 2B” x 23" Drap - Navy (T11)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 32" x 26" Drop - Beige (T09)
Shade Asm. - Wnven Wood - 32" x 26" Drop - Brown (T10)
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 32" x 26" Drop - Navy (T11)
Curtain w/Snaps - Front Wraparound - 23" x 641" {2 requirad)
Curtain w/Velcro Top - Bunk Privacy - 70" x 50" - Passenger
Cunaln w/Velcro Top - Bunk Privacy - 70” x 50" - Driver

Tie Back Asm. - 6" - Clear Plastic

Tie Back Asm. - 20" - Clear Plasluic

C-12

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-O1 - B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01 - E-04
IC424RB E-05- G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB LIDEX

Floor Plan

Accessorles Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dineile Group

Driver’s Compartmsnt Group

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Viater & Sewage Group

C-01-C-02
C-03-C-05

C-06
C-07 - G-08
C-09-C-15

C-18
C-17-C-19
Cc-20- C-22
C-23-D-05
D-06 - D-08
D-08 - D-10
D-11-D-13

D-14

D-15
D-16-D-17

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group D-1B - E-04



CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

1

T
|

b

O

s
Key Part Number

SPRAUNG COUCH

U/M Descriplion

1 072431-08-T09 EA Cushion Asm. - Seat - 3 Pillow - Beige

1 072431-08-T10 EA Cushion Asnt. - Seat- 3 Filiow - Brown

1 07241-08-TN EA Cushion Asm. - Seat - 3 Pillow - Navy
M72431-08-T09 EA Cover Asm, - Seat Cushion - 3 Pillow - Beige
M72431-08-T10 EA Cover Asm. - Seat Cushion - 3 Pillavi - Brown
M72431-08-T11 EA Cover Asm. - Seat Cushion - 3 Pillow - Navy

2 072432-08-T09 EA Cushion Asm. - Back - 3 Pillaw - Beige

2 072432-08-T10 EA Cushion Aim. -~ Back - 3 Pillow - Brawn

2 072432-D8-T11 EA Cushion Asm. - Back - 3 Pillow - Navy

172432-08-T09 EA Coaover Asm. - Back Cushion - 3 Pillow - Beige

M72432-08-T10 EA Cover Asm.- Back Cushion - 3 Pillow - Brown
M72432-08-T11 EA Cover Asm, - Back Cushion - 3 Pillow - Navy

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

w e wd

F o

Key

Key

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

" Part Number
072430-57-T09
072430-57-T10
072430-57-T11
KM72430-57-T09
M72430-57-T10
M72430-57-T11
072430-58-T09
072430-58-T10
a72430-58-T11
M72430-58-T09
M72430-58-T10
M72430-58-T11

Part Number
073518-05-T09
073518-09-T10
073518-09-T1
075174-02-T09
075174-02-T10
075174-02-T11
035036-01-000
035035-04-000
035036-05-000

Part Number
073310-04-T09
073310-04-T10
073310-04-T11
M73310-04-T09

M73310-04-T10

M73310-4-T11

Jdd g g dddd §

Juldubudd L=y

c
oy
E 4

D ¢ RERE

DINETTE CUSHION

Cushion Asm - Dinetle Back - 19 257 x 38™ x 5" - Beige
Cushion Asm, - Dinelte Back - 19 25" x 387 x 5" - Brown
Cushion Asm, - Dinelte Bach - 19 25 x 38" x 5" - Navy

Cover Asm. - Diietle Back Cushion - 19,257 x 38™ x 5" ~ Beige
Caver Asm - Dinette Back Cushjon-1925" x 38" x 5™ - Brown
Cover Asm. - Dinette Back Cushion - 19,25" x 38" x 5" - Navy
Cushion Asm, - Dinette Botlom - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Beige
Cushion Asm. - Dinette Botlom - 17.5” x 33" x 5" - Brown
Cushion Asm. - Dinetie Bottomn - 17.5" x 38" x 5™ - Navy

Cover Asm - Dinatie Bottom Cushion - 17 5" x 38" x 5" - Beige
Caver Asm. - Dinetle Botlorm Cushlon - 17 5™ x 38" x 5" - Brown
Cover Asm. - Dinettea Bottom Cushion - 17 57 x 38" x 5" - Navy

SWIVEL CHAIR

Descripion .

Chair Asm, w/Pillow Back - Swivel - Beige
Chair Asm. w/Pillow Back - Swive! - Brown
Chalr Asm w/Plilow Back - Swivel - Navy
Skirt Asm. - Swjvel Chalr - Belge

Skirt Asm - Swivel Chair - Brown

Skirt Asm - Swivel Chair - Navy

Plate - Till & Swjvel - Swivel Chair

Base w/Legs - Swival Chair

Exlension - 77 - Swivel Chair

FRONT OVERHEAD BUNK CUSHIONS

Description

Cushion Asm. - Fronl Bunk - Two Fold - 23" x 29.5" x 768" x 4" ~ Beige
Cushion Asm - Fronl Bunk - Two Foid - 23" x 29.5" x 76" x 4" - Brown
Cushian Asm. - Front Bunk - Two Fold - 23" x 29.5" x 76" x 4" - Navy
Cover Asm. - Front Bunk Cushlon - Two Fold - 23" x 29.5" x 76" x 4" -
Beige

Cover Asm. - Front Bunk Cushion - Two Fold-23"x 295" x 76" x 4" -
Brown

Cover Asm. - Front Bunk CUshion - Two Fold - 23" x 295" x 76" x 4" -
Navy

1985 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-D1-B-24
IC/IF421RB C-D1 - E-O4
1C424RB E-05- G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - 112
1985 IC/iIF421RB INDEX
Floor Plan C-01-C-02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-06
Cnassis Group C-07 -(-04
Cunrtain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Dinetie Group C-16
Driver's Compariment Group C-17-C-18
Electrical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D03
Heating & Air Condilioning Graup D-09 - D-10
Interior Finish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Waler & Sewage Group D-16 - D-17
window. Vent & Exterior Door Group D-1B - E-04



CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

=

Kuy  Part Number

- 0T9N0-02-TO9
079300-02-T10
079300-02-T11
MO1882-03-T09
}AO1882-03-T10
MO1B52-03-T1
MO1862-04-T03
MD{B62-04-T10
MO1B&62-04-T11
078804-11-T09
078804-11-T10
O78804-11-T11
MO1883-03-TO9
MO1863-03-T10
WMO1883-03-T11
MO1883-04-TO9
MO1B83-04-T10
MO1883-04-T11
080243-09-T09

080243-09-T10 °

080243-09-T11

MB0243-03-T09
MB0243-03-T10
MB0243-03-T11
078804-12-T09

078804-12-T10
07B804-12-T11

M01863-03-T02
M01863-03-T10
MO01863-03T11
MO1863-04-T03
M01863-04-T10
MO1863-04-T11
0BD243-10-T09
080243-10-T10
080243-10-T1

MRO243-04-T09
MB0243-04-T10
MB0243-04-T11
080242-05-T09
080242-05-T10
080242-05-T11

}30242-02-TCQ
MB0242-02-T10
MB0242-02-T11

C

S ddu gl g g S g G SUU S S

BUCKET SEATS

Description - o

Seal Asm, - Vinyl - Beige

Seat Asm. - Vinyl - Brown

Seat Asm, - Vinyl - Navy . :
Cover Asm. - Seal Battom - Viny! - Beige
Cover Asm, - Seat Bottom - Vinyl - Brown

Cover Asm. - Saat Botlom - Vinyl - Navy

Cover Asm. - Seat Back - Vinyl - Belgo

Cover Asm. - Seat Back - Vinyl - Brown

Cover Asm, - Seat Back - Vinyl - Navy .

Seat Asm, - Granduer w/Right Armrast - Beigs
Seal Asm. - Granduer w/RIght Armrest - Brown
Seat Asm. - Granduer w/Right Armrest - Navy
Cover Asm, - Bucket Seat Bottom - Driver - Belge
Cover Asm, - Buzkel Seat Boltom - Driver - Brown
Cover Asm - Bucket Sea| Bottom - Driver - Navy
Cover Asm. - Bucket Seal Back - Driver - Belge
Cover Asm, - Buckel Seal Back - Driver - Brown

- Cover Asm. - Buckat Seat Back - Driver - Navy

Armrest Asm, - Drivers - Beige
Armrest Asm, = Drivers - Brown
Armrest Asm. - Drivors - Navy .
Cover Asm. - Armrest - Driver - Beige

- Cover Asm. - Armrest - Driver - Brown

Cover Asm. - Armrest - Driver - Navy -

Seal Asm. - Grapduer w/Leit Armrest - Beige

Seat Asm - Granduer w/Lelt Armers! - Brown

Seal Asm - Granduer w/Lelt Armrast - Navy -

Cover Asm. - Buckel Seat Bottom - Passenger - Beige
Cover Asm - Bucke! Seal BoHlom - Passenger - Brown
Cover Asm. - Buckst Seatl Botlom - Passenger - Navy
Cover Asm. - Bucketl Seat Back - Passenger - Beige
Cover Asm. - Bucket Seat Back - Passenger - Brown
Cover Asm. - Buckel Seat Back - Passenger - Navy
Armrest Asm. - Passenger - Belge

Armresl Asm, - Passengsr - Srown

Armres! Asm - Passenger - Navy

Cover Asm. - Armresi - Passenger - Beige

Cover Asm. - Amnresl - Passenger - Brown

Cover Asm. - Armrest - Passenger - Navy
Headrest Asm - Qeige

Headrest Asm - Brown

Headrest Asm. - Navy

Cover Asm. - Headrest - Beige

Cover Asm - Headrest - Brown

Cover Asm_ - Headrest - Navy

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

DINETTE GROUP

?f;ﬁ P PP

——
y,
- l ] { ) ‘ ] -
N J\
\D g) ®
CONVENTIONAL DINETTE & OYENHEAD CABINETRY
Key Part Nomber U/M  Description .
1 M758456-02-T09 EA Cabinet Asm, - Dinetlie Overhead - w/o Doors or Hardwara
2 M78512-02-700° EA Door Asm, - Dinette Overhead - 20 6™ x 11 3" - w/o Hardware
3 M78480-01-709 EA Door Asm. - Dinette Overhead - 15 B3" x 11.61" - w/o Hardware
4 M7B460-02-TDO EA Door Asm. - Dinette Overhead - 15 B3" x 11.61” - w/o Hardware
§ 079315-12-T03 EA Pad Asm. - End Cap - Dinette Overhead - Vinyl
& MO1854-02-TD3 EA Cabine! Asm. - Dinette Seal - w/o Door or Hardware
*  MO01B53-01-TO03 EA Cahinetl Asm. - Dinette Back
7 M75501:01-1'03 EA Table Asm. - Dinette - w/o Hardware
8 M02061-01-T03 EA Cabhinet Asm - Dinette Seat - w/o Door or Hardware
* WMO2062-01-T03 EA Cabinet Asm. - Dinette Back
* 074493-01-000 EA . Suppoit - Sprung Door Asm - QOverhead Cabingt
*  D53200-05-000 EA Bracket- Upper Wall Mount - 23 57 - Beige
" 053201-03-000 EA Bracket - Table Mount - 23~
= 024275;05—000 EA  Hod-Table Lift-B" x 235" - Beige
* 024281-07-000 EA  Bracket - Lower Wall Mount - 22.12" - Beige
*  024276-14-000 EA Leg Asm.-Table- 26 75" - Brown
" 064050-01-000 EA Hinge - Table Leg
v 024282-01-000 EA Brace - Table Leg
Tt 024283-1-000 EA Clip-1" 0.D.Tube
*  045493-02-000 EA  Catch - Table Leg - Mounts on Floor - Brown
*  DB4781-03-000 EA CupHolder-347" D.D.x 275" 1.D.x 1.5" - Brown
* Notillustrated
** Theillusirated parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common Items Fiche
SPRUNG COUCH (OPTION)
Key Part Number U/M  Description
053248-02-T03 EA Table Asm. - Pedestal w/o Hardware
O0O040-03-000 EA Base - Table - Raised
00904004000 EA Leg- Pedestal Table - 27.5"
c-158 04119401000 EA Base - Table - Flush Mount
062045-01-000 EA

Clip - Pedestal Table - Left

=1

£-16

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1C420RG A-01-B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01- E-04
IC424RB E-05- G-08
ICN26RH G-07 - 1-12

1985 1C/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan C-01-G-02

Accessories Group c-03-C-05
Bath Graup C-06
Chassis Group C-07 - C-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group C-08-C-15
Dinelle Group C-18
Driver's Compariment Group C-17 - C-19
Electrical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23 - D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09-D-10
Interior Finish Group D-11-0-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15

Water & Sewage Group D-16 - D-17
Window. Vent & Exterior Door Group D-18B - E-04



DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP

12 @

MISCELLANEOQUS DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT COMPOMENTS

Part Number
079464-01-T0O3
M79616-01-T0O3
Q75563-02-000
M79636-01-TO3
059491-01-T09
0595481-01-T10
0542101-T1Y
074°39-02-TOS
074139-02-T10
074139-02-T11
C44860-02-000
044860-01-000
074139-03-T09
074139-03-T10
074139-03-T11
059492-01-TO9
D59492-01-T10
059492-01-T11
M79636-03-T03
M79636-02-T03
052859-01-T03
079454-02-T03
CI6822-01-T09
076822-01-T10
MO1268-03-G620
O56z8-01-D00
056288-02-D00
056288-03-000

056288-04-000 -

056268-05-000
024461-01-000
024462-01-000
024376-01-000
051035-01-000
024458-03-000
Notillustrated

Sl d 34 34343 P Fp 3

U/M Description

UL U URUR

:
'

Cabine! Acm, - Headboard - Passenger

Pznel Asm. - Sleeper Board - w/o Vinyl

Trim ~ Front - Sleeper Board

Panel Asm. - Wingwall Transition - Inner Passenger
Sive Panel - Cab Door - Passenger

Sitde Panel - Cab Door - Passenger

Side Panel - Cab Door - Passenger

- Panel Asm. - Cab Dcar - Passenger
. Pamel Asm. - Cab Door - Passenger
- Parel Asm. - Cab Door - Pass.nger

Door Step Mai - Passenger - Black Aubber
Dixar Step Mat - Driver - Black Rubber

Punel Asm. - Cab Doaor - Driver

- Panal Asm. - Cab Door - Driver
~Punel Asm. - Cab Doar - Driver

Side Panel - Cab Door - Diriver
Sude Panel < Cab Door - Driver
Side Panel - Cab Deor - Dnver
Panel Asm. - Wingwall Transition - lnner Driver

Panel Asm - Wingwall Transition - Inner Driver - Diesel

Acceat Trim - Dark Sandnit Vinyl

Cabinet Asm. - Heaudboard Driver

Headliner Asm. ~ Overhead Bunk - Vinyl
Headliner Asm - Overhead Bunk Vinyl {T10, T11)}
Console - Overhead -7.5" x 6 14” - Beige

Dome Light Asm

Bulh

_Housing - Dome Light Asm.

Lens - Dome Light Asm

Clip - Dome Light Asm

Switch - Batlery

Swilch - Battery Condition

Switch - Generalor w/o Circuit Board
{3auge -~ Ganerator Hourmeter
{3auge - Volimeter

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

C-17

-
]
» A\ =i

PR LR N N 7

no~NOanom

DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP

® ®

il

/'

S

MISCELLANEOUS DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT COMPONENTS (FORD)

Part tiumber
079464-01-T03
M79616-01-T03
075563-02-000
M79983-01-T03
080846-02-T03
080846-02-T10
080846-02-T11
044860-02-D00
044860-01-000
0B0846-03-T09
080846-03-T10
0B084E-03-T11
M79383-02-T0%
052859-01-T03
079464-02-T03
078363-01-T09
07836%-01-T10
M01298-01-000
056268-01-000

024452-01-000
024976-01-000
L31035-01-000
024459-03-D00
Not illustrated

U/M

Julgulu g S g B G S S U

Cabinet Asm. - Headboard - Passenger
Panel Asm. - Sleeper Board w/o Vinyl
Trim - Front - Sleeper Board

Panel Asm. - Wingwall Transition - Inner - Passenger

Side Panel - Cab Daor - Passenger

Side Panet - Cab Door - Passenger

Side Panel - Cab Door - Passenger

Door Step Mat - Passenger - Black Rubber
Door Step Mat - Driver - Black Rubber
Side Panel - Cab Door - Driver

Side Panel - Cab Door - Dnver

Side Panel - Cab Door - Daver

Panel Asm - Wingwall Transition - Inner - Driver
Accent Trim - Dark Sandntt Vinyl

Cabinet Asm. - Fieadboard - Driver
Headliner Asm. - Overhead Bunk - Vinyl
Headliner Asm. - Overhead Bunk - Vinyl (710, T11)
Console - Qverhead - 7.57 x 6 14" - Beige
idome Light Asrn,

Eulb - Dome Light Asm

Housing - Dome Light Asm.

Lens - Dome Light Asm

Ch - Domie Light Asm

Sw’i-h - Battery

Swilch - Battery Condition

Switch - Generator w/o Circuit Board
Gauge - Generalaor Hourmeter

Gauge - Voltmeter

d

5

o177 o
{

C-18

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-D1 - B-24
ICAF421A8 C-01 - E-04
IC424RB E-05 - G-06
ICNZ6RH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IFA21RB INDEX

Floor Plan C-01 - C-02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group C-07 - C-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Dinette Group C-16
Driver's Comparimeni Group C-17-C-19
Electrical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-D3
Galley Group D-05-D-08
Healing & Air Conditioning Group D-09 - D-10
Intzrior Finish Group J-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Waler & Sewage Group D-16 - D-17
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-04



Key Part Number

008058-01-000
008288~01-000
008280-01-000
DO8289-02-000
05804%-01-000
D41953-01-000

008353-01-000
058028-01-000.

008314-01-000

008311-01-CCO°

031968-01-000
031967-01-000
008054-01-000
008052-01-000
069238-01-000
058048-01-000
024571-03-000
024571-04-000
CDMG‘-O‘I-CK!]
008294-01-000
008224-02-000
008250-01-000
008250-02-000

00B277-01-000"

064393-01-000
064450-01-000
064398-01-000
054532-01-000
046885-01-000
075736-01-000
052708-01-D00
DO8157-01-000
058708-02-000
053126-01-000
024924-02-000
040707-01-000
063912-01-000
075723-01-000
075723-02-000
008162-01-000
077942-02-000

056264-01-000

079362-01-000
(79363-01-000
078364-01-D00
008195-01-000
008163-01-000
006050-01-000
D47 443-02-000
035417-01-000
008348-01-000
D0R331-51-H00
008328-01.000
054865-01-D00
008028-01-200
008024-01-000
008025-01-000
008026-01-000

t

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)

mz“iwncms A RECEPTACLES

Ummnﬁplm

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA -
EA
EA
EA
A

m

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA .
A

m

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT

Adapter - - Power Cord

Box - Electrical - 3" x 3 5" - Piastic

Box ~ Electrical - 4™ x 4”7 - 1/2 & 3/4 Steel - UL
Bax - Eiectrical - 37 x 47~ 1/2 & 374 Simel - CSA

. Box - Electrical - 2 x 3" x 2257 - Steel

Conduit - Convolute Slit- .£71.D,

Cannector.- Clamping - 3/8 Cabile - 1JL & C5A
Connector - Pigiail - Clear Nylon

Connector - Wire Nut - Gray

Connector - Wire Nut - Red

Contat! Plug - Brass - Tin PlatedJ)

Contact - Receptacle '

Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp. - 25" - LJL

Cord - Powar -10-3 30 Amp. - 25’ - CSA

Cover - Electrical Box - 4" x 4

Cover - Electrical Box - 4.5” x 2.75" - Rain Tight {Exterior)
‘Cover Piate - Receptacle - Jumbo - Brown Plastic
Cover Plale - Receptacle - Jumtio - lvory Plasyc
Cover Plate - Switch - Brown

Cover - Fiat Blank - 4” x 4" - Steel - US

Cover - Flal Blank - 4" x 4™ - Steel - CSA

Fuse Holder - In Line - 10 Amp,

Fuse Holder - In Line - 15 Amp.

Fuse Holder - Panel Mount - Black

Housing Asm. - Traiter Pin

Housing Asm. - Trailer Plug

Housing Asm. - Trmler Receptacle

Housing Pin - § Pasition

Plague - Mouniing Switch

Receptacle/Cover Asm. - Gray {Exterior)
Receptacle - Duplex - Brown

Receplacie - Duplex - Brown (Exterior Backwail)
Receplacle - Duplex - ivory

Receptacle ~ Ground Fault Interrupter - 125 Voit - Ivory
Receptacle - Power Cord

Heceptacle Single' - Brown

" Relay - Canister SPDT w/Ground

Switch - Block Spacer - w/o Holes

Switch - Bieck Spacer - w/Holes

Swilch - Double Toggle - Brown

Switch - Dummy - Brown

* Switch - Leaf Actuator

Switch Plate - 3 Gang - 2 Switches

. Switch Plate - Single - wrSwitches

Switch - On/Otf Rocker - B ‘own

Switch - Push Button - 12 Valt

Switch - Toggle -~ Brown

TV Jack - ivory

Terminal - .250 Receptacle - 12-10 AWG
Terminal - Pin Receptacle - .125 Dia.

Terminal Ring - 2 - w/3/8 Stud

Terminal Ring ~ 4 - w/3/8 Stud

Terminal Ring - 12/10 Wire -

Wire Asm. - Generalor Switch

Wire -~ 18.5 Bonded - Blue/Red/Yellow/Orange/White
Wire - 18.5 Bonded - Orange/White/Yellow/Blue/B-awn

Wire - 18.5 Be.nded - Qrange/White/Yellow/Blue/Green
Wire w/Ground - Romex - 12/2

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

C-21

Key

Key

Parl Numbaer
058032-01-000
059540-01-000
062742-03-000
0627 40-04-000
04 2405-03-000
042405-01-D00
J42405-04-000
042405-02-000
04 2405-05-000
048817-01-000

Part Number
033508-02-000
033508-03-000
0335053-02-000

033509-03-000,

078424-01-000
DF1424-01-000
007309-01-000
056288-01-000
056288-04-000

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)

PrEEERS

EA
EA
EA
EA

e
~
x

FoCIRROES

. EXTERIOR LIGHTS
Tail Lamp Asm. - 2 Bulb - Chrome - Driver/Passanger
Bracket - License Plats
Wedge - Tail Lamp w/Licensa Plate - Left - OHf White
Wedge - Tail Lamp - Right - Oft White
Sase - Rectangular Clearance Light
Lens - Clearance Light - Red w/Raflex
Lens - Clearance Light - Red w/o Hefiex
Lens - Clearance Light - Amber w/Rellex
Lans - Clearance Light - Amber w/0 Reilex
Assis! Handle Asm. w/light

INTERIOR LIGHT

Dwacription

Light - Dome - lvory - 1 Bulb - US

Light - Come ~ lvory - 1 Bulb - CSA

Light - Dome - lvory - 2 Butb - US

Light - Dome - Ivary - 2 Bulb - CSA

Light - Fluorescent - 12V

Light - 12V Receptacle - Aisle - [P

Light - Step Well

Light - Dome (Driver's Compariment}
l.ens - Dome Light {Driver's Compartment)

c-22

1985 I'TASCA

TABLE OF CONTE!MNTS
IC420RG A-D% - B-24
IC/IFA21RB C-01 - E-04
ICA24RB E-05 - G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan C-01-C-02
Accessories Group C-03- C-0%
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group C-07-C-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group C-t3-C-15
Dinette Groap C-16
Driver's Compartment Group C17-C-19
Elecinical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09-D-10
Interior Finish Group D-11 - B-13
LP Greup D-14
Lounge Group D-15

Water & Sewaqe Group D-16 - D-17
Window, Vent & Extenor Door Group D-18 - E-04



X
)
- NN N AN R

« N

=~

D « s« (D

Part Mumber
MBO532-01-T03
M76177-01-700
MB0506-01-TD3
076802-06-000
07C6e02-05-000
076828-02-000
076828-01-000
039544-08-C00
M75318-01-T03
M79318-02-T03
M78253-01-T03
M78259-02-TD3

075139-03-000
075189-04-070

EXTERIOR BODY CRGUP
EXTERICA BODY PANELS

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

=

EA

g

EA

(g R UR S S Y

Roof Asm._

Roof Section - Cab Over To First Seam

Sidewall Asm_ - Driver

Trim - Contour - Upper Front - Driver - Off White
Trim - Contour - Upper Front - Passenger - Oft White
Trimn - Contour - Steeper - Driver - Off White

Trim - Contour - Sleeper - Passenger - O White
Trnim - Sleeper Board - Front - Off White

Wingwall Asm. - Passenger {Chevy)

Wingwall Asm. - Driver (Chevy)

Wingwall Asm. - Passenger (Ford)

Wingwall Asm. - Driver (Fard)

Trim - Wingwall Transition - Passenger - Off \White
Trim - Wingwall Transition - Driver - OH White
Feature Strip - w/o Insert - Exir. - 14.8' - Off White
Insert - Fealure Strip - 17" - Slucco - Off White
End Cap - Fealure Strip

Trim - Wheel ‘Nell - Rcar Passenger - OIf Whita

Trim - Wheelwell - Rear Driver - Olf White ¢-23

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key
10
W
10
11

12

13
14
14
14

Parl Number
MED519-01-T0Y
MB0O519-01-T10
MBOS19-01-T11
C7683G5-01-000
076805-02-000
07733%-11-000
077339-12-000
074966-02-000
M78729-01-T0S
M78729-01-T*n
M78729-01-T11
002365-01-001
002776-01-001
077514-04-001

077517-04-002 .

001054-01-011
000858-01-000
000870~01-000
000870-03-000
Not illustrated

U/M  Description

Sidewall Asm. - Passenger

Sidevsall Asm. - Passenger

Sidewall Asm. - Passenger

Trim - Contour - Rear Passenger - OH White

Trim - Cantour - Rear Driver - Off While

Trim - Crntour - Upper Rear Passenger - Ofl While
Trim - Jionlour - Upper Rear Driver - Off White

Trim - 3ackwall - Lower - Passeriger or Diivey
Backwall Asm.

Backwall Asm.

Sackwall Asm.

U-Channe! - Extrusion - 1" x 18*

U-Channe! - Extrusion - 1.75" x 16'

Fiberglass Sheet - 48.08" x 259" - Mesa - Off White
Fibe-glass Sheet - 48.08" x 60" - Mesa - Off White
Alum. - No Design - 48" x 96" - Off White
Styrofoam - .75" x 24" x 96"

Styrofoam - 1.5" x 24" x 93"

Styrofaam - 1.34" x 48" x ¥6™

g g g B IR S

C-24

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC42083G

A-01- B-24
IC/\F427RB G-01 - E-04
IC424RB E£-05- C-06
ICN26RH G-UT - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RE INGEX

Floor Plan

C-01- C-02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bcih Group C-06
Chassis Group C-07 - C-08
Curtain. Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Dinelte Group C-16
Driver's Compartment Group C-17-C-18
Electricat Group C-2u- C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Healing & Air Gc nditioning Group D-05- D-10
Interior Finish Group D-11-0-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15

Water & Sewage Group D-16- D-17
Window, Venl & Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-04



o XN N0 B - O~ R -mmm..a..a_n:

Part Number
O69245-44-DD0
D62245-45-000
D69245-46-000
078864-01-000
078864-03-000
078864 -05-000
O7BE64-02-000
078864-04-000
078864-06-D00
07885201000

0692454 1-000

069245-42-000
069245-43-000
069245-47-000
06924 5-48-D00
DE9245-49-000
078851-01-000

/M Description -,

o B B gup R S IR

%

Film - Multi-Stripe - 4.13" x 130° (T09)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 4,13" x 150" (T10)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 413" x 150" (T11)
Decal'- Fender - Right Hand {T09}
Decal - Fender - Right Hand (T10)
Decal - Fender - Right Hand (T11)
Decal - Fender - Lelt Hand (T03)
Decal - Fender - Left Hand {T10)
Decal - Fender - Left Hand [T11}
Decal - Logo - “Itasca” - 5.0" x 20.0”
Film - Multi-Stripe - 6.0 x 150' (T09)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 6.0" x 150' {T10})
Film - Multi-Stripe - 6.0" x 150" (T11)
Film - Multi-Stripe - B.0™ x 150' (T09)
Film - Multi-Stripe - B.0" x 150" (T10)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 8.0™ x 150" (T11)
Decal - Logo - “Sundancar”

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

LABE! i

X
"
-t

DD WWm s s~

Part Number
078867-01-000
078867-02-000

078867-03-000

78687-04-000
078867-05-000
0788567-06-000
078852-N2-000
078855-01-1X20
078855-03-000
078855-01-000
078456-03-000
Mot illustrated

u/m

g g g g

Decal - Right Side (T09)

Decal - Right Side {T10)

Decal - Right Side (T11)

Decal - Left Side [T09)

Decal - Lel Side (T10)

Decal - Left Side (T11)

Decal - Logo ~ “ltasca™ - 6.5 x 26 57

Decal - Corner - Side Lower - Right Hand (T08)
Decal - Corner - Side Lower - Le?: Hand (710, T11)
Decul - Corner - Side Upper - Right Hand (T09)
Decal - Corner - Side Upper - Lelt Hand (T10. T11}

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1C420RG A-01 - B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01 - E-D4
1C424RB E-05 - G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - 112

1905 IC/IF421RB INDEX

fFloor Plan c-01-C-02
Accessories Group C-03 - C-05
sath Group C-06
Chnssis Group C-07-C-08
Cr:1ain. Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15

Dinette Group C-16

Driver's Compartment Group C-17-C-18
Electrical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-231-D-05
Gaillaey Group D-06 - D-08
Healing & Air Conditiorung Group D-09 - b-10
Interior Fimish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Waler & Sewage Group D-16 - D17

Window._ Vent & Extenor Door Group D-18 - E-C4




Key mm

004020-01-000
002337-01-000
004005-02-000
05a785-07-000

053786-08-000 .

053766-08-000
05376&-05-000
053766-02-000
002328-02-000
004336-01-000
072891-02-000
072861-01-000
035C24-01-000
0728C2-01-000
035023-01-000
- 0TT967-01-000
034552-04-000
034552-02-000
034552-07-000
034552-08-000
088817-01-000
072880-01-000
O6640-011-000
060640-02-000
069640-03-000
080640-04-000
0BRE40-05-000
(69640-08-000
0E9640-07-000

00221&-01-000 -

002707-01-000
002707-02-000
040545-01-000
053752-(4-000
053642-01-000
0380068-01-000
076322-01-000
078322-02-000
008200-01-000
002825-01-N00

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M
a7

g

GL

CCSESES

QTt.
aT

g

QT
GL
EA .

e

EA
_EA'

AMAC AR NN NSALEE

SEALANTS & ADHESIVES

Adhesive - ABS Cement (Plastic Fittings)

Adhesive - 1300 Tube - 3M (Windows)

Adhesive - Swifts - Glue {Sidewalls)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Beige (Exterior)
Bedding Compound - Tube - Clear (Window)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Gray {Extefior)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Gray (Sidewalls to Floor)
Bedding Compound - Tube - Off White (Exterior;

. Block - Rubber Spacer (Windshield)

Caulk - Latex - Golden Walnul (Sidewalls|
Primear- Glass_'—] Black

Primer - Glass - Clear

Primer - Glass - Clear - Windshield
Primer - Metal - Black .

.Primer - Metal - Windskield

Sealant - Acrylic Latex - Tube - Ot White {Interior Sealant)
Sealant - Silicone - Beige

Sealant - Silicone - Clear

Sealant - Silicone - Dark Gray

_ EA . Sealant - Silicone - Off White
- Sealant - Weatherban 404 - Tube - ¥hute {Doar Caulk)

Sealant - Urethane - Black {Windshield)
Sea'er Ribbon - .25” Bead x 20°

Sealar Ribbon - .57 x 125" x 307

Seater Ribbon - 757 x 1257 x 30°

Sealer Ribbon - 2° x 097 x 45' {P Series)

- Sealer Ribbon - 25™ x 09" x 50°

Sealer Ribbon - 5/16” Bead x 15°

Sealer Ribbon -2" x 3/327 x 30'

Sealer Tape - 3/327 x 3/87 - While (Window)
Sealer Tape - 5/167 x 3/4"

Sealer Tape - 5/16" x 172"

© Sealer - Seam Weld

Seam Sealer - Tube - Aluminum (Roof}

Tape - Adresive - 10 mm. x 1.5" Wide

Tupe - Butyl - 31" x 31" x 148" (Windshie!d) .

Tape - Foam - Double Coated - .025 x 1™ (Fiberglass Sidewall Seams)
Tipe - Foam - Double Coated - {45 x 1™ (Fiberglass Sidewali Seams)
Tape - Furnace - 1.57

Weather Striping (Roof Yent)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

'

Key mm«

005200-01-000
058279-01-000
03562E-01-000
0000 15-06-008
005081-01-000
000G 54-04-208
000G 54-04-228
000G 53-05-068
000G 13-06-12P
000G 13-06-28X
000G 13-06-16R
000G 11-07-088

‘000G 12-08-12M
000G 11-08-12R

000G 11-08-12X
000G 11-03-128

000G 39-08-12F.

000G66-08~12M

T 000G 11-08-16R

200G 6-~08-16R
000G 12-08-28R
009G 36-08-08E
000G 39-08-0688
00039-08-128
000G 3R-08-15F
000G 9-08-16R
000G39-08-167
000G ¥3-08-16P
000G 39-N8-16X
000G 39-N8-18E
DOOG6E4-08-16M

DO0G67-10-00B

000G67-10-10R
000G67-10-16P
000G67-10-168
000G67-10-208
000G67-10-24B
049465-04-000
049465-05-000
000G 12:10-29E

000G 11-10-08D

000G 11-10-12R
000G 11-10-128
D00G11-10-128
000G1:-10-168
000G 11-10-408
000G 19-10-128
075908-01-000
000G 19-10-208
D00G¥9-12-12E
000G Y- 10-10¢4
000G39-10-12R
0DDG39-10-12P
000G 56-12-48C

EXTERIOR BODY GRCUP (CONTINUED)

INTERICR/EXTERIOR SCREWS A FASTENERS
UM  Description

Wl J g dul

-
1
M

SRRRE

TIIOEEETED

33434343434

o~
e ]

PO OEDRRE

Bolt - Round Head - Square Neck w/SST Cap - 7716 - 14 x 1 1/47
Zlip - Mounting - Froni Panel
Fustrner - Blind Well Nut - 1.05" x 38"
Nut - Hex - 3/8" x 24 - Zinc'
"Nut - Speed - C Type - #8 Screw
" Screw 1/4-20x 1 1/4" PTH - Zinc
Sclew 1/4-20x 13/8" PTH - Zinc
" Screw 1/4 - Machine - 20 x 3/8” PTH - Zinc
Screw #6 - 20 x 3/4" PFH - Dark Brown
Screw #6 - 20 x 3/4” PFH - Gray
Screw ¥6 - 20 x 17 PFH - Beige
Screw #7 -19 x1/2"?PH - Zinc
Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4” POH - Gray
. Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4™ PPH - Beige
Screw 848 - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Gray
Screw N8 - 18 x 3/4” PPH - Zinc
Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4” SDPH - Beige
Screw #5 - 18 x 3/47 SDPH - Gray
Screw #8 - 18 x 1° PFH - Gray
Screw #8 - 18 x 1" SDPH - Beige
" Sciew #8 - 18 x 13/4™ POH - Beige
Screw aB-32 x /27 PFH - Chrome . |
.” Screw #8 - Self Dritling - 18 x 1/2” PPH - Zinc
_Screw #8 - Self Drilling - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Zinc
Screw 48 - Sell Drilling - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Beige
Screw o8 - Self Drilling - 16 x 1™ PPH - Beige
Screw #8 - Self Drilting - 18 x 1" PPH - Black
Screw #8 - Self Drilling - 18 x 17 PPH - Dark Brown
Screw #8 - Self Crilling - 18 x 17 PPH - Gray
Screw #2 - Self Drilling - 1B x 1" PPt - Chrome
" Screw #8 - Tal Dulling - 18 x 17 SDPH - Gray
- Screw #10- 92 x 1727 PPH - Zinc
Screw #10- 12 = 5/8" PPH - Beige
Screw #10- 12 x 1" PPH - Dark Brown
Screw #10- 12 x 1" PPH - Zinc!
Sciew #10-12x1 1/4" - PPH - Zinc
. Screw #10-12 x 1 1/2" PPH - Zinc
Screw #10 - 16 x 17 POH - w/Washer - Beige
Screw #10 - 16 x 1" POH - w/Washer .- Gray
Screw +10- 16 x 1 /2" POH - Chrome’
Screw %10 - 16 x 1/2” PPH - Dark Brown
Screw 710 - 16 x 3/4" PPH - Beige
Screw #10 - 16 x 3/4” PPH - Oti While
Screw 010 - 16 x 2/4” PPH - Zinc
"Screw #10-16 x 17 PPH - Zinc -
Screw #10-16 x 21/2" PFH- CAD
Screw #10 - Mzchine - 32 TPI x 3/47 |
Screw #10 - Machine - 32 x 56" PTH - Zinc
Screw #10 - Machine - 32 x 1 141" PPH - Zinc
Screw #10 - 5211 Drilling - 14 x 3r4" PPH - Chrome
Screw #10 - Sell Drilling - 16 x 62" PPH - Beige
Screw 810 - Self Drilling - 16 x 3/4” PPH - Beige
Screw §10 - Self Drilling - 16 x 3/4" PPH - Dark Brown
Screw #12 - Wood - 11 x 3" POH - CAD

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ICA20RG A-O1 - B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01-E-04
ICL24RB E-0= - G-0b
1CN26RH G-07 - [-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group .
Chassis GGroup

Curtain, Gushion & Pad Group

Cinette Group

Driver's Compariment Group

Electrical Group

l:xlerior Body Group

Galley Groun

tieating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group -
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

c-01-Cc-02’
C-03-CH)5
. C-06
C-u7-C-08
Cc-08-C-15
. C-16
cC-17-C-19
C-20-C-22
C-23-N-05
D-06 - D-08

D-09- D-10
D-11-D-13
D-14
D-15
D-16 - D-17

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-04



Key

O88343-01-000
(0&195-01-000
047731-01-000
008 199-01-000
057457-04-000
064378-01-000
0G1417-01-000
005188-01-000
O54521-01-000
Q40844-01-000
0080 15-01-000

056258-01-000 .

008084-01-000
006187-01-000

008006-01-000

075221-01-000
075220-01-000
050225-07-000
00%188-01-000
006197-01-000

072863-01-000
006082-01-000 -

COB040-01-000
O44486-03-000
04588 1-03-000
058637-05-000
041561-03-000
074559-01-000

Pavrt Muambeer
011129-01-000
048817-01-000
0484817-01-700
U12230-02-000
058808-(11-000
063303-04 -000
072447-02-000
080 111-01-000
08017 4-01-000
079384-01-000
079384-02-000

um

T&“EETQT?TTETT?T&“??T?i“;‘g‘ﬂ‘ﬂfﬂgfﬂ

EXVERIOR BODY GRCUP (CONTINUED)

LA.EIJ & EXTERIOR PAWNT

\"h-u'lpiun -3

"Label - Dinasl Fuel

Label - Etectrical Test

Label - Emergency Exit

Lahel - Exitl - Escape Wir dow
Llhel- Exterior Loading Limit
Labl - Flying "W w/Thermo Panel
lflbe\— Fuel -

Labe\ Gas Test .

Label LP Gas Only . :

" Label -‘Gpen Entranca Door

Label - Patent Motor Home

Labe! -"Safety Check List

Label - Yeat - w/c Seal Bralts

Label - Sywage -

Label - Thermo Panel - 2 1!4“' x21/4*

Label - . Truiter Hitch Capacity

Label - Wahmg - Exteriar Load Limn

Label - Waiming - Stova V'ent - US

Labee! - Was'e Waler

Labe! - Water Test ...

Nameplate - Diesel - 6.2

Tag - Electrics! - 110 Voit Connection

Tag - Gas- Fk-'luelmg Weorning

Paint - Beige Acrylic Enemel - 16 oz. Aerosol {7633A Dupont)
Paint - Gioss B/ack - Acrylic Enamel - 16 oz. Aerosol (99 Dupont)
Paint - Gray Aciylic Enamel - 16 oz. Aerosal {71537 Dupaont)
Paint ~ O Whi‘s Acrylic Ename! - 16 0z. Aerosol (45396A Dupont)
Label "LPG" -3 2" x 1.75" - (Calil. Code)

uucm.l.meom EXTIANALLY MOUNTED PARTS

UIH

ggwﬁmémmg

EA

Duum ;!

Plumbing Seal - me Vent - 1.5"

Aasist Handbe - w/Light

Lens - Assist Handle

, Filt - City Water - Recessed - O White

" Water Fill - Lockable - White

Shroud - Fuel Fill - Loner

Shroud - Fuel Fill ~

Shroud - Fill Neck [Cheny)

Shroud - Fill Neck (Ford)

Running Board Set - w/Wheel Flares (Chevy)
Running Board Set - w/Whieel Flares (Ford)

The illustrated plrts breakdown {or thig item is provided on the Common llems Fiche.

0-3

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

w] ¢« &« » s .mt:!hum-'a

-y —
- o« s QWD

GALLEY GROUP

IS RNY

Port FHumber -
079315-14-TOA
MT8430-03-T09
M78480-04-TD3
MT79577-02-T09
M7E480-01-TO09
M783480-02-T09
M78460-05-T09
M7 8460-06-T09
M76858-06-T03

072380-07-000

MO2068-01-T03
NO2089-01-T03
h78459-12-T08

- hABO580-02-708

JATBA58-47-T08
IA78459-13-T0%9
o i 404-01-000
066529-01-T06
MOJDES-01-T09
Mot illustrated

Qmmmgmaamnmgmmmmm¢m§=

GALLEY CABINETAY

Pad Asm. - End Cap - Glllty Overhead - Vinyl -
Door Asm. - Galley Overhead - 15.83" x 10.65" - w/o Hardware
Doar Asm. - Galley Overhead - 15.83" x 10.65" - w/o Hardware

‘Cabinet Asm. - Galley Overhead - w/o Doots or Hardware

Door Asm. - - Galley Overhead - 15.53" x 11 61" - w/o Hardware

Door Asm. - Galley Overhead - 15.83" % 14.61” - w/o Hardware

Door Asm. - Refrigeraior Cabinet - 18.62" x 11.81" - w/o Hardware - Front
Door Asm. - Relrigerator Cabinet - 18,627 x 11.81" - w/o Hardware - Rear
Door Asm. - Galley - Furnace - 22.50" x 13.90“ - w/0 Hardware

Mesh Insert - Furnace Door - 21.5" x 12" - Gold

Countariop Asm. - Hamper - Flip Up

Countertop Asm. - Hamper

Door Asm. - Galley - 17.6” x 22" - w/0 Hardware

Cabinet Aym. - Galley - w/0 Counisrtop,; Doors, Drawers or Hardware
Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - 21.9" x 11.1" - w/o Hardware

Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - 21.9” £ 111" - w/p Hardware

Drawer - Plastic - 20" x 12.7"

Extension Asm. - Galley Counleriop - w/0 Hardware

Countartop Asm. - Galley

1985 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
1CA20RG A-01-B-24
1C/IFA21RB C-01-E-04
IC424R3 E-05 - G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - ¢-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessaties Group

Bath Group

Chassis Group

Cuntan, Cushion & Pad Group
Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group
Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Healting & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group

Lounge Group

Waler A Sewage Group

Window, Vent & Extelior Door Group

C-01 - C-02
C-03-C-05

C-06
C-07 - C-08
C-09-C5°

C-18
C-17-C-19
C-20- C-22
C-23-0D-05
D-06 - D-08
D-09 - D-10
D-11-D-13

D-14

D-15
D-16- D-17
D-18 - E-D4



Koy

Parl N~
O7935{ 515
07Tes: {I'JLDD
07!353-01 -700
079353-01-701
oOTEISI-01-702
07T9353-01-70Q
0T9353-01-T0A
079353-02-000
055282-02-000
055282-02-T00

05447302000

064473-02-700
084473-02-701
064473-02-702
064473-02-703
084473-02-704
075217-01-000
075217-01-700
075217-01-701
075217-01-702-
075217-01-703
075217-01-704
075217-01-706
075217-01-707-
075217-01-708
075217-01-710
075217-01-711
075217-01-713

075217-01-714 -

075217-01-715-
075217-01-716 ,
075217-01-717.
075217-01-718

075217-01-71%
075217-01-720) .
075217-01-721 .

0715217-01-722

075217-01-723 -

075217-01-744
075217-01-725
075217-01-726
R77005-81-129.
075217-01-728

075217-01-729

075217-01-730
075217-01:731,
075217-01:732
075217-01-733

© 075217-07-734

075217-21-135
075217-01-7136
ars217-m-737
0T5217-01-738
or5217-01-739

UIH lh-ublun

cmmgwmmmmmmﬁmrwgmmmaﬁmmmmmmﬁgmﬁﬁ

CEF

GI*.LLEY GROUP (CONTINUED)

OALLE\' HARDWARE & APPLIANCES

Key
riiod - Range - Non-Powered w/Light - Almond

Hood - Range - Powered w/Monitor - Almond - US

Test Connector

fan Blade
FFiltar & Lens

.Motor .

, Circuit Board - Tanks .

'Hood - Range - Poweted w/Monitor - Almond - CSA

Range w/Small Oven - 4 Burner - Almond - Magic Chef
Top - Main - 4 Burmer - ‘Almond

Refrigerator - AC/DC/Gas - Norcold 6 - 776-EG3
Cooling Unit {Service rackage)

» Frame - Door

Breaker Strip - Left - Bronze

Breaker Strip - Right - Bronze

Breaker Strip - Top - Bronze

Retrigerator - AC/DC/Gas - Nofcold 8° - B33-EG3 "

-Shell Asm. - Door - w/Trim .

Gasket - Freezer Door b

-Fratrve Agm. - DooOr -
. Trim - Decor- Top & Boftom

Gasket - Refrigerator Door

Cabiret Asm. - Urethane

Bulb - Light- DC

Sochket - Lanp

Eyebirow Asm.

Breaker Strip - Top

Crisper Drawer

Thermostal Asm.

Kr.ob - Thermostal .

. Front Divider Asm

Swilch - Humidily
Light Swiich

Eyebrow Board

Eysbrow .

Lamp - lndrcamf Amber "

Lamp - Indicator - Grean
Lamp - Indicalor - Rad
Lamp - Indicator - Blue

_Rocker Switch - #615258
‘Interiace Boaid

Relay - Glow Plug
Cover - Intertace Board

.Fitting - Outlet

Valve - Gas

Nipple .

Finting - Inlet

Shut-Ott Cock

Fuse - 3 Amp.

Ignition Electrode
Sensing Electrode
Control Mcdulke

Rocker Switch - 615255
Heater

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

GALLEY GROUP (CONTINUED)

GALS.EY HARDWARE & APPLIANCES (CONT.)

UM De
075217-01-740 EA ~ Screw #6- 32 x 2 3/8"
075217-01-741 EA Wing - Nut #6-32
075217-01-742 EA Hex Nut
075217-01-743 "EA Elbow - 90°
075217-01-744 EA Cable - Wiring
075217-01-745 EA Liner Asm. - Foamed - Door
075217-01-746 EA Batfle Aam. N ]
075217-01-747 EA Liner Asm.- Foamed - Lower - Door
054450-01-000 EA Level - Refrigerator
075922-01-000 EA Microwave Oven - Litton - 1450
075930-01-000 EA Bracket Asm. - Microwave - Right
075930-02-000 EA DBracket Asm. - Microwave - Left
076253-02-000 CA Bracket Aam. - Microwave - Bottom (2 required)
075922-03-000 EA Trim Ring - Microwave .
075922-04-000 EA  Air Exhaust Duct - Microwave
058515-01-000 EA Sink - Stainiess Steel - Double w/Bolts
011053-01-00C . EA Faucet - Swing Spout -8"-US
011053-02-000 EA Faucet - Swing Spout - 8" - CSA
011053-01-700 EA Aerator - Swing Spout Faucet
066437-01-000 -EA Stmner w/Dasket - Sink
053424-D4-TO3 . EA  Sink Cover - Large - Aimond Loom
009043-01-000 EA Support - Drop Leaf Table
00905%-01-000 EA Hinge - 2" - Goid - Drop Leaf Table
074450)-02-TO3 EA~ Spice Rack - Oak
074491-02-T03 EA Magarine Rack - Oak
074981-01-000 EA Cutting Board - Maple
O58334-01-000 EA Waslebaskel -9 3/4" x 7" x 10 - While
058478-01-000 EA Support - Wastebaskel - Metal - Door Mount
052932-01-M10 EA Hinge Kit - Cavinet Door - Antique Brass
057808-01-000 EA Hidden Latch w/Strike - Cabinet Door
O47744-01-000 EA Kit- Drawer Guide - Plastic
077409-01-000 EA Slide - Drawer - 20.75" - Plaslic
077404-01-000 EA Drawer - 20° x 12.70" - Plastic
0B86435-01-000 EA Nut Strainer
011083-01-000 EA Plug-11/4" x 5" - w/Slopper

The illustrated parts breakdown 1or this item is provided on the Common ltems Fiche.

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ICAZ0RG A-01-B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01- E-04
IC426RB E-05 - G-06
ICN26AH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX
C-01 - C-02

Floor Plan .

Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group_ C-D6
Chassis Group C-07-C-08
Cunain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Dinetie Group C-16
Driver's Compartment Group C-17-C-18
Electrical Group C-20 - C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05
Galiey Group D-06 - D-0A
Heating & Air Conditioming Group D-09 - D-10
Interior Finish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Launge Group D-15
Water & Sewage Group D-16 - D17

Window, Vent & Extenor Door Group D-18 - E-O4



) 3
7

072343-01-000
08105i-01-000
073716-01-000
0737186-01-700
073718-01-T)
073716-01-702
0T3716-01-703
074027-01-000
074027-01-700
074027-01-701

074027-01-702

a74027-01-703
074027-01-704
Q74027-01-705
074027-01-706
0T4027-01-707
074027-01-TO8
052401 -04-000

v " A ,.)
075895-01-000

000834-01-723.

075895-01-701
075895-01-702
07595-01-703
075685-01-704
075895-01-705
075695-01-707
075695-01-708
075695-01-709
075085-01-710
075695-01-711

009633-01-705 °

009198-01-000
056464-01-000
056462-02-000
008200-C1-000
010326-01-000

023146-01-000 |
073743-01-000 -

073744-01-000
073742-01-000
073742-01-700
073742-01-701
073742-01-702
073742-01-703
073742-01-704

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING GROUP

AUTOMOTIVE HEATER & AIR CONDITIONER (CHEVY)

um

3ECE5E

PERCRREREEES

Rup

IS RIS e a S 3 d 330

Destsirlion
A/C - Compressor/Clutch - Sankyo 510
A/C - Compressor Mounting Package - 350
A/C - Condensor Asm. -"C" - Tube O

" Coil Condenser
Recsiver Drier

, Hose Assy._ #6
Hose Assy. #8
A/C - Evaporator Asm. - Cutaway
Motof -
Hose - Liquid #6

* Hose - Suction #10

Louver o

Esculcheon

Thermostat

Knob - Temperature

Knob - Air .

Solenoid - Vacuum Switch

Clamp - Worm Drive - 69" -1.25" 1D

FURNACES & ROOF AR CONDITIONER
Furnace - 24,000 BTU - w/Direc! Ignition - NT-245
' Thermoaiat - Wall Mount
Electrode Asm. - Furnace
Vent Cap Asm._- Furnace
Gas inlet Pipe - Furnace
Manifold Asm, - Furnace
Burner Asm. - Furnace
Moior- NT - 345 - Furnace
* Micro Switch Asm. - NT - 245 - Furnace
Micro Switch Asm. - NT - 345 - Furnace
Cabinet - Front
Cabinet Asm. - J
Vent Package - Furnace - Suburban
Duct - Flexible - 4" 1 D_x 25
Register - 4" Dia. - Plastic - w/Damper
Regisier - 4" Dia. - Plastic - w/o Damper
Tape - Furnace - 1 1/2"
Adapter - Flare - w/Cone Gasket
Clamp - Screw Type - 4", ! ¢t
Shroud Asm. - Celling - Inside - Roof Alr Conl Onty - 13,500 BTU
Shroud Asm. - Ceiling - Inside - Roof Air Heat & Cool - 13,500 BTU
Alr Conditioner - 110 Voit & Roof Moun! - 13,500 BTU Rotary
Decal Package - Lett & Right (Exterior)
Selector Switch (5 Terminal)

" Decal - Coal Only

Decal - Heat & Cool
Decal - Thermosiat - TSR

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

D.9

HEATING & A'R CONDITIONING GROUP (CONTINUED)

Key Parl Number

079373-01-000
072343-01-000
073716-01-000
073716-01-700
073716-01-701
073716-01-702
073716-01-703

079372-01-000 -

079372-01-700
078372-01-701
079372-01-702
Q79372-01-703

OTA72-01-704 -

078372-01-705
079372-01-706
079372-01-707
072341-01-716
072341-01-T04
079372-01-708
079372-01-709

079372-00-710

079372-01-711

0793r2-a1-Mme

079372-01-713
079372-01-714
079372-01-715
079372-01-716

079372-01-717 .

0rg372-01-718
079372-01-719
056779-01-000
007108-01-000
049401-01-000
062401-04-000

eI T P d g3 4 S dd d 33 34 d Jd

AUTOMOTIVE HEATER & AIR CONDITIONER (FORD)

U/M  Description
'‘A/C - Compressor Mount Package - 350 C.1.D.
A/C - Compressor/Clutch - Sankyo 510
* A/C - Condenser Asm_-"G" - Tube O
Coil Condenser
- Receiver Drier
“Hose Assy._ #6
Hose Aasy. #8
AJC - Evaporator Asm. - Cutaway
Evaporator Coil
Expansion Valve
Blower. .
Biower Motor
Moto, Mount
Blower Wheel
Hose Assy. #6 - Liquid
Hose Assy. #10 - Suction
- Valve Discharge
Valve Section
Thermostat
. Blower Switch
Decal - Control Panel
Plenum
Lower ..~ .
Harnass Wiring
Switch - Snap Action
Power - Jumper
Piate - Control
VYalve - Clamp
Lowet - Escutcheon
Lower - Escutcheon - Assy.
AIC - Clutich - 77 Drive
Hose - Heater - 5/8” 1.D. SAE 200
Rear Heater Asm.
Clamp - Worm Drive - 69”7 - 1.251.0.

p-10

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ICA20RG A-01- B-24
1C/IFA213B C-01-E0O4
|C424RE £-05 - G-08
ICN26AH G-07 - 112

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX .
C-01-C-02

Floor Plan

Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group - C-06
Chassis Group c-07-C-D8
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group C-08-C-15

Dinette Group C-16

Driver's Compariment Group C-17-C-19
Etectrical Group C-20 - C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-D8
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09- D-10
Interior Finish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Waler & Sewage Group D-16 - D-17

Window, Yent & Exterior Door Group 0O-1B - E-04



Key

Key

v
P

072333-12-000

077498-01-000
077498-02-000
077498-03-000
Q7T498-04-000

O077498-05-000

U77498-06-000
077498-25-000
077498-13-000
077498-14-000
077498-15-000
038421-01-000

028012-01-000 :

079680-01-000
079680-02-00)
CT9580-03-000

" O72960-27-000

072850-28-000
0720860-28-000

Part Numbar
(24700-17-000
079653-01-000
042430-02-T03
0098 12-15-000

045375-08-000 -

042357-08-000
022982-01-000
022992-08-000
0B8733-37-000
0097 33-42-000

009733-41-000

069733-43-000
069733-44-000
06%733-45-000
070504-01-000
070504-02-000
070504-03-000

009778-04-000 -

0098 13-03-000
0098 15-04-000
075249-01-000
075250-0%-000
078026-21-T03
002774-02-001
052859-05-T03
052858-06-103
021241-01-000
054352-01-000
0087 67-06-000
0D9787-07-000
07 4045-U1-000
0417 46-01-000

UM
YD
YD
YO
YD
YD
YD

1o IALCEEIZIAZITREEEEAZIR

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP

FABAICS & CARPETS
Ducrblon >
Fabric - Dra; - Sands

Fabric - Upholslnry Accent wIPlttom Flwn (T09)
Fabric - Upholstery Accent w/Pattern - Cinnamon {T10)
Fabric - Upholslery Accent w/Pattern - 1sland (T11)

Fabric - Upholstery Accent - Stene (T09)
Fabric - Uphoistery Accent - Thistie (T10)
Fabric - Uphotstery Accent - Island (T11)

. Fabric - Upholstery Accent - Lulfa (White)

Fabric w/Patiern - Upholstery - Fawn (T09)
Fabric w/Pattern - Upholstery - Cinnamon (T10)

- Fabric w/Pattern - Upholstery - (sland (T11)

Fabric - Mattress Ticking

\Folm Rolied - 3/8"

Vinyl - Explnded < 26 oz. - Buchskin

Viny! - Expanded - 26 oz. - Sandrift (T10, T11)
Vinyl - Expanded - 26 oz. - L\. Froth (T08)
Carpet - Grayed Taupe (T09)

Czrpe! - Red Brown {T10)

Carpet - Apricot {(T11)

|uﬁnm nowmc & TRIM

A - -

Dnuuw t

Cover - Sndewall Holl Bar - Beige

Molding - Batt Strip

Molding - Shelf - Wood

Molding - Plastic - Outside Corner - 1/2"
Molding w/Holes - Corner - 77"

Molding - Radius Cornper - 7 EIm

Moiding - Reverse Cove - White ..
Molding - Reverse Cove - Champaign White
Batt Strip - Sunset Oak - 8’ (Badroom)

Bart Strip - Scrimshaw Sand - 8™ (Wall)

Bati Strip - Kenora “A™.= B’ (Ceiling)

Batt Strip - lea B (Glllcy & Bath) - Beige (T09)

. Batt Strip - Liza - B {(Galley & Bath) - Brown (T10)

Batl Strip - Liza - 8’ (Galley & Bath) - Navy (T11)
U-Channel - 065" - Light Brown
U-Charieel - .B15" - Light Brown
U-Channel - .815" - Grady Brown
U-Chapnel - 1” - Grady Browr:
T-Molding - .75" - Light Brown
T-Molding - 75" - Grady Brown
Rail Asm. - Plain - 72"

Corner Post - 1% x 1 x 2 1/2" - Oak
Trim- Valance - B2”

Trim - Carpet - 192"

Accent Trim - Buckskin

Accent Trim - Dark Sandrih

Vinyl - ExIr. - White

Insert - Vinyl - Style & Rail

Welting - Beige

Welting - Grady Erown

Plug - 1/2" Dia. - Oak

Vinyl - Extr. - Bubble Sen!

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

D-11

Key

Key

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP (CONTINUED)

PANELING & COUNTERTOP MATERIAL

Pari Number  U/M uumlpuen
07 4497-03-000 SF
074497-04-000  SF
074496-15-000°  SF

074496-16-000 SF
074496-17-000 SF

‘Paneling - Decor - Scrimshaw Sand - 48" x B4" (2B SF) (Wall) |
Paneling - Decor - Liza - 48" x B4 (28 S5F) (Galley & Bath) (T09)
-Paneling - Decor - Liza - 48" x B4" (28 5F) (Galley & Bath) (T10}
Paneling - Decor - Liza - 48" x B4 (28 SF) (Galley & Bath) (T11)
074497-02-000 SF . Paneling - Kenora ~A™ - 48" x 96 (32 SF}) (Cetling)
07449%8-05-000 SF  Piastic Laminate - Sunset Oak - 48" x 96" {32 5F) (Dinette Tnble)
074438-05-019 EA _ Plastic Laminate - Sunsel Oak - 1.19" x 96"

076325-04-000 FT Molding - Edge Band - Sunsat Oak - 1 5/16" x .030"

07 4498-06-000 SF. . Plastic Laminate - Beige Cresent (Galley)

074498-06-019 EA Piastic Laminate - Beige Cresent 1.15" x 96"

0763250500 FT Molding - Edge Band - Beige Crasent - 1 5/167 x .030"
074498-04 000 SF  Plastic Lonminale - Victorian Onyx - 48" x 96" (32 SF) (Bath)

07 4496-04-019 EA Plastic Laminate - Victorian Onyx - 1.19" x 96"

076325-06-000 FT Molding - Edge Band - Victorian Onyx - 1 5/16" x .030"

CABINETRY & TABLE HARDWARE

=

UM :Descripion , - '

053200-05-000 EA . Bracket - Upper Wall Mount - 23.5™ - Beige
053201-03-000  EA ' Sracket - Table Mount - 23"

024275-05-000 © EA Hod - Tabie Lilt = 8" x 23.5" - Beige
024281-07-000 EA Bracket - Lower Wsil Mount - 22.12" - Beige
024276-14-000 EA Leg Asm.- Table - 26.5" - Brown
064550-01-000 EA Hinge - Tabie Leg’

024282-01-000  EA Brace- Table Leg s

024283-01-000 EA Clip-1"0.D. Tube o
049493-02-000 _EA Catch - Table Leg - Mounts on Floor - Brown
D57806-01-000 EA Latch - Hidden - Cabinet Door w/Strike
009112-01-000 EA Flange - 1" - Chrome - Closet Red
077409-01-000 EA. Slide - Drawer - Plastic - 20.75"
009049-01-000 EA Table Suppon Drop Leal

059777-01-000  EA Hinge- Antique Brass .

009059-01-000 EA Hinge - 2" - Drop Lea! Table - Gold
009059-02-000  EA Hinge-2"-Brass

047744-01-000 . EA - Kit - Drawer Glide

0654467-01-000 EA Guide - Wall Mount - Door Packel
078210-01-000 EA Knob- Antique Brass - w/Oak
076767-03-000 EA ‘Cable Asmn: - SST (TV Table)
,009016-01-000 EA -- Elbow - Catch - Spring Loaded
057671-01-000 EA - Screw Cover - #8 - Off White
072369-07-000 . EA Mesh- Grille - 21.5" x 12" - Gold Aluminum
009150-01-000 © EA' Warp Guard - 64" |

009021-01-000 EA - Catch - Nylon~- Furnace Door

D902 1-02-000 EA Sirike - Nylon Catch - Furnace Door
052932-01-M10 EA Hinge Kit - Cabinei Door - Antique Brass
04 1939-01-000 EA Hinge Kit - Double Acling - Overhead Door
07 449.3-02-000 EA Suppori - Sprung - Door

066423-01-000 EA Hook - Cup - Bright

O58034-02-000 EA Lateh - Donrw/o Lock :

075680-01-000 EA Ciothes Rod - Adjustable - 27 x 36"

The iliuatrated parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common Itemns Fiche.

Paneting - Decor - Sunset Oak - 48" x 84” (28 SF) (Cabinets & Bedroom)

P-12

1985 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-D1 - B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01-E-04
1C424H8 E-05 - G-06
ICN26RH G-G7-1-12

Floor Plan
Accessories Group

Bath Group

Chassis Group

Cunain, Cushion & Pad Group
Dmette Group

Driver's Companment Group
Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group

Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

Window, Vent & Exierior Docr Group

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

c-01-C-02
C-03-C-05

C-06
C-07 - C-DB
C-09-C-15

C-16
C-17-C-19
C-20- C-22
C-23-D-05
D-06 - D-08
D09 - D-10
D-11-D-13

D-14

D-15
D-16-D-17
D-1B - E-04



Key

Key

Part Number -
052327-05-002

056116-01-000
079722-03-000
075417-21-000

O7SA77-03-U0C

031975-02-000
03917505000
0508003-02-000
056003-01-000
OS5001-01-000
056002-01-000
03¥3175-01-000
009107-01-000
056784-01-000
056632-01-T03
078155-01-000
056115-01-000
048394-01-000

029096-05-000 .

D48395-01-000
029080-01-000

M,'. o

053552-02-T03

041944-02-000
041944-03-000
054 185-22-000
040069-01-000
075907-01-000
006063-01-000

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP (CCNTINUED}

EA

CERRES

TSSSSTRETTORRPTERETANE

CUATAIN & CUSHION HARDWARE

Description '« .- .
Track - Curtain - 767 - Beige

- Track - Curtain - Brown Plastic
. Track - Curtain - 75" - Beige
Bracket - Blinds Retainer

Bracket - Hold Down - Bllnds
Bracket - Curtain Rod . |
Brackel - Curtain Rod - Center
Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Leh
Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Right
Bracket- Shade - Lefi

Bracket - Shade - Right_

Curtain Rod - Exter.sion - 48" x 84"
Guide - Nylon Snap - Curtain

Pull - Window Shade - Antique Brass
Strap - Pull -1 1/2 x 25 1/2 - Vinyl
Strap Asm. - Cushion Snap

Tape - Clear Plastic - w/Guide
Tape - Hook - 1” x 50 YD - Beige
Tape Hook - .50” - Velcro - Beige
Tape Loop - 1" x 50 YD - Beige

Tie - Drapery - Clear Vinyl

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

4

Description. . . . .
Handle Asm. - Interior Assis! - Medium Almond Vinyl
Bracket - Fire Extinguisher

* Fire Extinguisher -5 BC
" Owner's Manual - 1985 1tasca & Winnebago

Door Mat - 10 1/2" x 26” - Black Rubber
Picture - Decor - Assoried Grasses
Case - Key - Leather

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

0-13

--1-...-0.“&”.-””.-‘:

LP GROUP

Fart Number
080450-01-000

065741-01-000 °

Q76277-01-000
076278-01-000
076301-J1-000
076301-02-000
D40472-01-703
0404:21-01-7CD
040421-01-701
04042?-01-702
040421-01-707
040421-01-706
040440-(11-000
045703-01-000

045703-02-000 -

045703-03-000
045703-04~-000
065959-01-000
065742-01-000
068046-01-0C0
Not illustratec!

99¢m§¢g¢¢m¢m¢¢¢9mwm¢§

Description -

Tank Asm. - LP Frame Mount - 42 Pound - 13" x 24"

Detector - LP Gas Leak - Marshalltown Instruments

‘Cover - |.P Regulator - Front {Dual)

Cover - LP Regulator - Back (Dual)
Regu'ator - Two Stage - US (Dual)

"Regulatar - Two Stage - CSA (Dual)

Valve - Yapor Relief

Gauge - Liquid Level - 20% LP
Valve - Filler-LP .-

Cap Plastic Fill Valve
Gauge - Float - w/Visible Dial

Dial - Visible Face - Float Gauge (Tank w/o Electric Transmitler)

Diat - Transmitter - 0 - 90 Ohm (Float Gauge)
Hose Asm, - LP-3/8" 1.D. x 24 - US

Hose Asm_-LP-3/8" 1.D. x 24" - CSA

Hose Asm.-LP-2/8"1.D.x 18" - US

Hose Asm. - LP - 3/8" 1.D. x 14 - CSA
Houusing - LP. Gauge

Tea- 3BFx .39 Fx .25FPT

Conversion Kit - LP - Onan G:nerator

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - B-24
IC/IF421RS C-01- E-04
IC424AB E-05 - G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

FlDQI: Plan

C-01 -C02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group C-07-C-08
Curiain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15

Dinetie Group C-16

Driver's Compartment Group C-17-C-19
Electrical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05
Galley Group, D-D6- D-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09 - D10
Interior Finish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group 0D-14
Lounge Group D-15
Waler & sewage Group D-16- D-17

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group D-18- E-04



LOUNGE GROUP

WATER & SEWAGE GROUP
SWIVEL CHAWR PLUMBING & REPAIR PARTS
Key Part Number U/M Description Key Part Nomber U/M  Description L
MB0B01-01-TO3 EA Cabiret Asm. - Overhead - Entrance Door 03330z-02-000 EA- Adapter Asm. - SWVC Strain- 1 1/2"
077663-03-T09 EA  Glass Holder 010326-01-000 EA Adapler - Flare - w/Cone Gasket
07T931516-TO3 EA Pad Asm. - End Cap - Overhead Cabinet - Vinyl 062422-01-000 EA Adapter - Hose Olfset - Reducer - 3" x 1 1/2"
052354-01-000 EA Adapter - Hose Cone - 3/8 or 1/2 - Plastic 1985 ITASCA
010224-01-000 EA  Adapter - Plastic - 3/8 MPT x 3/8 Barb
044927-01-000  EA  Adapter- Piastic - 1 174" MPT x 1 1/4 Barb TABLE OF CONTENTS
031602-02-000 EA Adapter - Plastic-1 /2 H x FPT : .
062417-01-000 EA ~ Adapter - Termination - 3" 1C420RG A-01- B-24
004020-01-D00 QT Adhesive - ABS Cement IC/IF421RB C-01- E-04
011048-04-000 EA ' Breaker - Vacuum - 1/8 MPT - Nylon 1IC424RB E-05 - G-08
 10121-01-000 EA Bushing- Plastic-11/2Sx11/4 4 ICN26RH G-07 -1-12
010122-01-000 EA Bushing-Plastic-11/2Sx11/4T
010123 01-000 EA Bushing - Plastic-2Sx11/2H
036522-02-000 "EA Cap - Brass - 1/2 Flare
062415-01-000 EA Cap-Sewer-3" -
052959-02-000 - EA Connector-1/2Fx 1/2 MPT - Piastic
05205%-03-000 EA Connector- 1/2 F x 3/8 MPT - Plastic
011091-02-000 EA Continuous Waste - Double Sink - 117/8" - US
053874-01-000 EA Continuous Wasie Asm. - Double Sink - CSA
078406-01-000 EA : Coupler Rubber-3" x 3" .
052960-01-000 EA Drain Valve - 1/2 F x 1/2 F - Plastic
010000-01-000 EA Elbov:-Plastic-1/8BDx1 1/4 x45° Hx H
010005-01-000 EA Elbow - Plastic-1/16 BD x 1 1/2
010006-01-000 EA Elbow-Plastic-1/8BDx11/2x45° Hx H
010008-01-000 EA Elbow- Plastic-1/4BD x 1 1/2 x 90° LeH
010051-01-000 EA - Elbo'v-ST - Plastic- 1/8 BD x 1 1/2 x 45°
010219-01-000 EA Elbow - 1,1/4 Barb x 1,1/4 MPT x 90°
031111-01-000, EA Elbow-Plastic- 1/4 8D x 1 1/4 x 90° Left
034250-01-000 EA Elbcw-Plastic-1/4BDx11/2x90° xH x H
035539-01-000 EA Elbow - Plastic - 3/8 MPT x 3/8 Barb
052957-01-000 EA Elbow - Plastic - 1/2 F x 3/8 MPT
D52957-02-000 EA Elbow - Plastic~ 1/2 F x 1/2 MPT (In Tank Fiiter)
059536-01-000 EA ' Eibow- 1 1/4 - Slip Joint Ends =
065120—01-0[!3 EA Elbow - Plastic - Swivel ~.50 . 1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX e
070924-01-000 EA  Elbow - Plastic - Swivel - 1/2 MPT x 1/2 FP Fiocor Plan C-01-Cc-n2
077954-01-000 EA Filter/Screen’ {In Water Tank) Accessories Group C-03 - C-05
039647-02-000 EA Filter - Water Pump - 1/2" MPT Bath Group c-05
039647-03-000 EA  Filter- Water Pump - 1/2" Flare Chassis Group C-07-C-08"
010147-01-000 EA Fiange - Closet - 4" F x 3" FPT - US rai T o XT ]
010147-02-000  EA  Flange - Closet - 4" F x 3" FPT - CSA Dinette Groan_ | F20 Grove com-Cas
079381-01-000 FT Flexible Tubing - 1 1/4 1.D. x 10’ - :
061807-01-000 EA Grommet - Holding Tank Coupler=-1 1/2" gl’.“"".s c‘c’;""’a”"‘em Group C-17-C-19
061607-02-000 EA  Grommet - Holding Tank Coupler - 3" ectrical Group C-20-C-22
062413-02-000 EA Handle - Extension - w/6" Adapler Exterior Body Group C-23- D05
052961-01-000 EA Hemder-1/2Fx1/2Fx1/2Fx1/2F Galley Group D-06 - D-D8
*"  C48524-01-000 EA Kit - Holding Tank Fittings - Blank Tank Heating & Air Condmonmg Group D-09 - D-10
" 046524-01-000 EA  Kit - Water Tank Fittings - Blank Tank Interior Finish Group D-11-D-13
052953-01-000-  EA  Nut- Facuet - 1/2 Tube x 1/2 FPT LP Group D-14
052952-01-000 EA JNLI[ - 1f2 F - Plastic ‘ Lounge Group D-15
** 011066-03-000  EA 'P-Trap-11/4" Plastic - US Water A Sewage Group D-16 - D-17
011066-02-000  EA .P-Trap-11/4 Plastic - CSA Window, Vent A Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-D4
053335-01-000 EA P-Trap - Piastic- 1 174 H x H - w/Union - GSA
010197-01-000 FT Pipe- Piastic - 3" x 240" - Black
045729-01-000 EA Pump - Water- 2.8 G.P.M. - Direct Drive - Shurﬂn us
045729-02-000 EA Pump - Water - 2.8 G.P.M. - Direct Drive - Shurio - CSA
* 010201-1-000 EA SewerHose-3"x 8 w/Clamp
042969-02-000 EA  Spinweld Fitlings - Plastic - 1/2 FPT (In Tank Fitter)
042989-03-000 EA  Spinweld Fitlings - Plaslic - 1/4 NPT
042969-04-000 EA Spinweld Fittings - Plastic - 3/8 FPT

The illusirated pars broakdown for this item is provided on the Common Items Fiche.
D-15

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



-y

011086-02-000
010071-01-000
010072-01-000
010079-01-000
048172-01-000
052955-01-00)
052956-01-000
052958-01-000
012133-01-000
039600-01-000
079381-01-000
074462-02-000

072346 01-000

062421-01-000
082418-02-000
052960-01-000
052962-01-000
010073-01-000

WAIER & SEWAUE BURUUF (CONTINUED)

Jdudduhbldddd g d J 3

PLUMBING & REPAMR PARTS (CONT.)

Desucription

Tailpjece - 1 1/2” x 1 1/4" x 4" - Brass
Tee -Plastic-11/2xHxHxH |
Tee-Plastic-11/2Hx1 1/ Hx 1 1/2H
Tee-Plastic-11/24x11/2Hx 1 1/4 H
Tee - Plastic- 3/BE x 3/8 B x 3/8 MPT
Tee - Plestic- 172 F x 1/2 F x 1/2 MPT
Tee - Plastic - 1/2F x 1/2 MPT x 1/2F
Tee-Plastic - 1/2F x /2 Fx1/2F

Trap Adepter - Plastic - 1 1/2 H x MPT

. Tubing - Polybutyl - 1/2 O.D. (Water Line)

Tubing - Flexible - Smooth - 1.251.D,
Tubing - Vinyl - 3/31.D.

Valve Asm. - 3" Ell - w/2" Sockel
Valve - 1 1/2” - wiHandle

Valve - 3" - w/o Handle

Valve - Line Drain-1/2 F x 1/2 F
Valve - Stool -90° - 172 F x 3/8 MPT
Wy - Plastic- 1 1/2x45Hx H

The illustrated parts breakdown lor this ilem is provided on the Common llems Fiche.

Part Number
M01275-79-(70
077839-01-000
MO 1275-83-000
080492-01-000
MO 1275-81-000
054033-01-000
051391-01-000
051391-03-000
051393-01-000

g Juldudud S

HOLDNG TANKS & WATER HEATER

L

Tank Asm.- Water - 35 Galion - w/Fittings

Tank - Water - 35 Gallon - w/o Fittings.- . .

:Tank Asm. - Holding - 21 Gallon - w/Fittings - Waste Water
Tank - Holding - 21 Gallon - w/o Fittings - Waste Water

Tank Asm. - Hoiding - 32 Gallon - w/Fittings - Sewage

Tank - Holding - 32 Gallon - w/o Fitlings - Sewage

Water Heater - w/o Motor Aid - Atwood - GEA-3

Water Haater - w/Motor Aid - Atwood - G6A-3E

Water Healer - w/Maotor Aid - Direc! Ignition - Atwoad - GHE-3E

The illustrated parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common llems Fiche.

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Key

WINDOWS, VENTS & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

Part Number.
079321-01-T03
079455-03-T95
079149-01-T03
078963-02-T95
052009-01-000
052423-01-000
025726-01-D00
075730-01-000
078010-03-000
063742-01-000

052424-01-000 .

054543-01-000,
052181-01-000
054530-07-000
041312-01-000
042442-01-000

009003-01-000 -

047305-01-000
077408-01-000
079366-01-000
079927-01-000
052951-01-000
042441-01-000
052950-01-700

Part Nombat
071290-02-000°
055218-31-000
D71290-01-000
048835-01-000
048788-01-000
064469-02-000

ACCESS DOORS

U/M Description. . .

Jud g g d 43 333 Gy g

Door Asm, - Generalor

Door Asm. - LP-9.5" x21.7"

Door Asm.. - Luggage - Ol While

Door Asm. - Refrigerator Access - w/Twist Lock - Gif YWhite

Dcor Asm: - Water Healer - Off White

Door - Sewage Hose - Of White

Outlet Extension - Sewage

End Cap - Sewage Hose

Door - Fuel Fill - O White

Door - Fower Cord - Off White

Jamb - “ower Cord/Fuel Fill Door - O White
. Hatch - Power Cord Door

Batfle - -Generator Door
' Door Holder .

Seal - Bulb - “E™ Section

Lock Asm. - Twist Type

Lock Asm. - Twist Type - w/Clip {Battery Door)

Lock Asm. - Key Type w/Clip - Melal {LP)

Lock Asm. - Key Type

Lock Asm. - Key Type

Lock Asm. - Twist Type

Clip - Twist Lock - Retainer

Lock Asm. - Key Type

Lock Asm. - Twist Type - White

VENTS

U/M Descriplion .

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

Cover - Melrigerator Vent- 11 5/8" x 24 3/4" - Galvanized Steel
Cover Asm. - Roof Vent .

Frame Asm. - Refrigerator Vent - 7.5 x 26.5" - Galvanized Stesl
Yent Asm. - Reo! - Non-Powered - w/o Screen - Aluminum
Vent Asm. - Roof - Powered - w/o Screen - Aluminum

Vent Asm. - Roo! - Powered - w/c Screen - 14" x 14" - CSA

The iliustrated pans breakdawn for this is pravided on the Cammon [tems Fiche.

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01-B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01- E-D4
IC424RB E-05 - G-06
ICN26RH G-07 - I-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Plan C-D1-C-02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group C-07-C-08
Cuntain, Cushion & Pad Group C-08-C-15
Dinetie Group C-18
Driver's Compariment Group C-17 - C-19
Electrical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-D5
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09- D-10
interior Finish Group L-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Graup D-15
Waler & Sewage Group D-1E - D-17

Window, Venl & Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-04



WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)
WINDOWS & ACCESS DOORS

T Y% ]YP
-

@O NI R LN T

PRy — ek
tha N0

AN

y

: Z

1985 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC420RG A-D1- B-24
IC/IF421RA C-01- E-O4
IC424RB E-0S - G-D6
ICN26RN G-07-1-12
,

h 2\ . 1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX
- Floor Plan. C-01-C-02
D Accessories Group C-03-C-05
\ Bath Group - C-06
Chassis Group C-07 - C-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Cinette Group C-16
13 12 11 @ Driver's Compartment Group C-17-C-19
- Electrical Group C-20 - C-22
' Pari w‘ ; UM w‘ L Exterior BDdY Group C-23-D-05
G78415-01-T03  EA Window Asm. - Escape Galley Group D-06 - D-08
078968-02-T95 EA Door Asm. - Relrigerator Access Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09 - D-10
075738-02-000 EA Window Asm. - Double Shder Interior Finish Group D-11 -D-13
079455-06-T95 EA Door Asm. - Storage LP Group D-14
079149-01-T03 EA Dour Asm. - Generator B , Lounge GTOUD D-15
"NOTE: .. EA  Door Asm. - Power Cord {See Access Door) Water & Sewage Grnu D-16-D-17
048632-06-000  EA ~ Window Asm. - Bunk Slant Slider ; ge Broup 6-D1
. Window, Vent & Exterior Dour Group  D-18 - E-04
078533-01-T03 - EA  Window Asm. - Front Bunk P
04E532-05-000 EA  Windew Asm. - Bunk Stant Slider
079455-03-T95 EA Door Asm.-LP
074348-02-000 EA Window Asm, - Vertical Slider
MO1870-02-TD3 EA  Door Asm. - Radius Entry w/Scraen Door
MO1B870-06-T03 EA  Door Asm. - Radius Entry w/Screen Door - w/o Window
079733-04-T03 EA Window Asm. - Picture
N:8631-34-000 EA  Winduw Asm. - Slider
052003-01-000 EA Door A=m. - Waler Heater

Notillustrated

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

0-20



PR ' |=
........-.-5:5;6: -:am-cwm-q s 4 ow ¢ ¢ o0 0 e BLIN -
" ]

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

WINDOW, YENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Por{ Number
MO1870-06-T03
MO1670-02-T03
077998-01-000
075000-02-000 -
059576-03-000
001030-02-003
009731-01-000
045017-05-000
D45017-05-700 .
039539-01-000
039540-01-000
039738-01-000 -
078448-01-000
039979-01-000
052186-01-000
079733-04-T03
D69640-06-000
002309-02-000
002181-06-000
067609-03-000
002293-02-000

056795-01-000

078591-04-000
051049-01-000
Q15580-02-D00
079012-01-T03
079361-08-000
015581-02-000
D09016-01-000
039863-01-D000 7
076231-01-000
077437-02-000
058025-02-000
O44582-02-000
079278-01-000 )
073090-01-000
075739-01-000
075673-01-000
075671-01-000
002294-01-000
063638-02-000
063729-04-000
075639-01-000
Not illustrated

E?ﬂﬂﬂ?ﬂ@??ﬂ???gﬂ‘??EEH%?EHHEE??QQ?QQQE?E‘?E’T%

m
»

ENTRANCE & SCREEN DOOR
Door Asm. - Radius Entry w/Screen Dour - w/o Window

.Door Asm. - Radius Entry w/Screen Door

Frame - Eniry Door (Bottom Portion Only)
Frame - Entry Door (Except Bottom Portion)
Feature Strip w/o Inse:_ - Extr. - 14™ - Brown
Insert - Feature Strip - 17' - Stucco - Off White
End Cap - Feature Strip

Paddle Asm. - Door Lock - Exterior

Lock Cylinder w/Keys - Lynor

Striker Bolt - Entry Door

Latch Claw - Entry Door

Dead Bolt - Entry Door

Dead Colt - Press Kit

Plate - Inside Lock - includes Inside Handle
Lock Asm. - Complete - Lynor

Window Asm. - Picture - 17" x 25" - Black (w/o inside { rame)

. Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15

Spline - Glass - 1/8” 8lazk
Glass - Ficture Window - 1/8” x 16.25" x 24" - Gray

" Inside Frame - Beige {not inciuded in assembly)

Screen - Window - 26" - Charcoal

Seal Tape - 1/8" x 3/8" - Press On

Jamb Asm.* Entrance Door

Jamb - Entrance Door - Bottom

Slicer - Screen Door - Light Qak Plastic
Door Asm. - Screen

Hinge - Entrance Door {3 used par door)
Cap - Screen Door - Light Oak Plastic
Catch - Elbow - Spring Loaded - Screen Door
Catch Asm. ~ Single Roller w/Strike - Screen Door
Spacer - Latch - Screen Door

Strike - Roller Catch

Clip - Roller Latch Catch

Drip Cap - Off White

Seal - Mucket - Entrance Door

Seai - Entrance Door

Stiffener - Entrance Door - Off White
Seal - Pite - Adhesive Back

Seal - Sponge - Lazy “T" Shaped

Spline - Black - 135 x .138 {Screen Door)
Strike - Sereen Door

Rivriut - 10-32 UNF - .010 - .080

Garnish - Radius - Enlrance Door

1985 ITASCTA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1C420RG A-D1 - B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01 - E-04
1C424RB £-05 - G-0F
{CN26RH G-07 - I-12
1985 IC/IFA21RB INDEX
Floor Plan C-01 - C-0:
Accessories Group C-03 - C-0
Bath Group C-~Dn
Chacsis Group C-07 - C-0
Cuntain, Cushion & Pad Group cC-09-C-1.
Dinette' Group S o [
Driver's Companime Group C-17-C-1
Electrical Group C-20-C-2
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-0
Galley Group D-06 - D-O
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09 - D-1
Interiar Finish G roup D-11 - D-1;
LP Group D-1
Lounge Group D-t
Water & Sewage Group D-16- D~1

Window, Vent b Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-0



X
LA
» ik ol

diD M~V M LN

WINDOW, VENT & EATERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
075738-02-000
067069-06-000
047822-04-000
002424-02-000
069640-06-DOD
002309-02-000
MB3886-03-003
057374-02-D00
073740-01-000
069796-02-000
002293-02-000
002293-02-000
002188-05-000
D47369-01-7D0
Not fllysirated

U/M  Description

z

EA

3353338

-

SF

3

EA

4

Window Asm. - Double Slider (w/o inside frame)
Inside Frame - Beige {not included in assembly)
Glass - Sliding - 1/6" x 24" 1 21.03"

Channel - Weatherstrip - Glass

Ribbon Sealer - 5/16™ Bead x 15

Spline - Glass - 1/8” Malerial - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Seal - 23.19” - Black

Extr. Vinyl - Window Seal - Black

Sea!l - Fin - Pile - .460" .

Mullion - Stider Window - Black’

Screen - Window - 26" - Charcoal

Spline - 137" Dia. - Charcoal (Screen)

Glass ~ Stationary - .125" x 24" x 25.4"

Latch Kit - Winoow - Plastic w/Fastener

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

. .

s N .-‘:

WINDOW. VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP {(CONTINUED)

Part Number
078533-01-T0O3
041938-03-000
002200-02-000
069640-06-000
D0Z281-01-000
Mot illustrated

U/M  Dercription

33888

window Asm. - Front Picture - 14" x 69" - Black (w/o inside frame}

Inside Frame - Beige {not included in assembly)
Glass - TP - Piclure Window
Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15’

Waeatherstrip - Self Seaf - .06" Panel x 3/16" - Black

D-24

1985 ITASCA
TAEBLE OF CONTENTS

1C420RG '

A-01-3-24
IC/IF421RB C-01-E-04
1C424R8 £-05 - G-06
ICN25AH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floor Pian C-01 - C-02,
Accessories Group C-03 - C-05
Bath Group _ C-06
Chassis Group, C-07 -C-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group c-09-C-15

Dinette Group ‘C-18

Driver's Compartment Group C-17 -C-19
Elecirical Group C-20-C-22
Exterior Body Group C-23-D-05-
Galley Group D-b6 - B-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group D-09-D-1D
Interior Finish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group D-14
Lounge Group D-15

Water & Sewage Groyp D-16 - D-17
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group D-18 - E-D4



WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR NOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Key

b
D 0@~ b WM -

-—r
-

-
J

Part Number
048632-06-000
0411916-05-000
(48632-05-000
040916-0£-000
049019-01-000

002324-02-000°
- 069640-06-D00
.002309-02-000

i A63886-03-005
057374-02-000
073740-01-000

" OG9BGS-0 1000
. 002291-172-000

002298-22-000
047815-01-000

023713-02-000
NATARO-1-70N

RIS Gk idd d

<
4

7T
[

Description . C

Window Asm. - Bunk - Slanted Slider - Left (w’0 1nside frame)
Inside Frama - Lelt - Beige (not included)

Y/indow Asm. - Bunk - Slanied Slider - Righl - (w/p inside frame)

‘Inside Erame - Right - Beige {not ii:cluded in assembly)

Glass - Gidlionary - 1/8" x 19.42" - Gray
Channel - Wealherstrip - Glass Run - 3/16™ Glass
Ribbon Sealer Tape - 5/16" Bead x 1%’
Spline - Glass - 1/8” - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Seal-11.23 - Black
Extr. Vinyl - Window Seal - Slack

Seal - Fin - Pi'e - 460"

Mullion - Black

Lcreen - Window - 16” - Charcoal
Spline - .130" Dia. Charcoal (Screen)
Glass - Sliding - 1/8"™ x 11.81" - Gray
Weephole Cover - Black

I asrh Kit - Winfnw « Plactic wi/iFactanar

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

X
L)
]

o e Dr i GIPR) e -

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP {CONTINUED)

/—\ T—

Pert Number

079415-01-T03
020745-05-000
002174-01-000
002285-01-000
D69640-06-000
002282-01-000
006199-01-000
Not illustrated

—-—

=t

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
EA

Window Asm. - Rear Escape - 23" x 28" - Black {w/p inside {rame)
Inside Frame -~ Beige (Not included in assembly)

Glass - 1/8” x 19.61™ = 25 92"

Filler - Weathersirip - Black

Ribbon Sealer - 5/16° Bead x 13°

Weathersinp - 125" Windcw

Labtel - Exit - Escape Window

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-D1 - B-24
IC/IF421RB C-0y - E-4
IC424RB E-05-G-06
ICN26RH G-07-1-12

1985 IC/IFA21RB INDEX

Fioar Plan C-01 - C-02
Accessories Group C-03-C-05
Bath Group C-06
Chassis Group C-07-C-08
Cuntain, Cushion & Pad Group C-09-C-15
Dinetle Group C-16
Dnvers Compariment Group C-17-C-\9
Zlectucat Group C-20-C-22
Extenor Body Group -235-D-05
Galley Group D-06 - D-08
Heating & Av Conditioming Group D-03-C-10
Intenpr Finish Group D-11-D-13
LP Group B-14
Lounge Group D-15
Water & Sewage Group D-16- D-17

Window, Vent & Extenizr Door Group D-18 - E-IH



-0 B - O R S --l:

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Pret Nuwier -

074348-02-000
067609-10-000
002208-02-000
002324-02-000
‘059640 -06-000
0D2309-02-000
MEIB86-03-007
057374-02-000
07374001000
069896-06-000
D02293-02-000
002298 -02-000
048324 -02-000
C47369-01-700
Not llustrated

PNerIEIANLE0S

m
>

Description

Window Asm. - Vertical Slider - Black {w/o insice frame)
Inside Frame - Beige [not included in assembly)
Glass - Shding - 1.B™ x 14 47 x 18~

Channel - Wea'hersirp - Glass

Hibbon Sealer - 5167 Bead x 1%

Sphine - Glass - 1/B™ Matenal - Black
SealHolder w:Fin Seal~- 13.60™ - Black

Extr. Vinyl - Window Sea! - Black

Seal - Fin - Pile - 460~

Muthon - Slider Window - Black

Screen - Windaw - 26° -~ Charcopal

Sphine - 130" Dia. - Charcaal (Scieen)

Glass - Siaticnary - 1/8™ x 144" x 197

Latch Kit - ¥W¥mdow - Plastic w-Fastaner

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

D ~NPO RN --‘,

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

—T

y

—
o

Part Nurnber -
D48567 1-34-100
D42147-12-D00
D47 820-01-D00
002324-02-000
D69640-06-000

002309-02-000
057374-02-000
MESBAE-03-011
073740-01-000
041834-12-000
002293-02-030
002298-02-000
002241-02-000
047 369-01-700
Not dlustrated

PEISrIPIAIRES

U/M Description

Window Asm. - Fight Single Slider - 207 x 257 - Black (#/0 snside frame)
Inside Frame - Beige (not included in assembly)
Glass - Sliding - w/Ho'le - /8" x 13 68" x 197
Channe] - Weathersinp - Glass

Ribbon Saaler - 5/16™ Bead x 15

Spline - Glass - 1/8™ Material - Black

Extr, Viny! - Window Seal - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Seal - 18.19" - Black

Seal - Fin - Pile - 460~

Mullion - Shder Window - Black.

Screen - Window - 26” - Charcoal

Spline - 130" Dia. - Charcoal (Screen)

Glass - Stationary - 1/87 x 12.3" x 19"

Latch Kit - Window - Plastic w/rastener

E-4

1985 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01-B-24
IC/IF421RB C-01 - E-04
IC424RB E-05 - G-08
ICN26RH G-07 - 1-12

1985 IC/IF421RB INDEX

Floar Plan

Accessories Group

Batr: Group
Chassis Group

Curain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinetle Grouvp

Drivers Compartment Group
Electrical Group
Extenor Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Condioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

Cc-01 - C-02
C-03-C-05
C-06

C-07 - C-08
C-09-C-15
T C-16
C-17 - C-19
C-20- C-22
C-23-D-05
D-06 - D-D8
D-09 - D-10
D-11-D-13
D-14

D-15

D-16- D-17

window. Vent & Exterior Door Group D-18- £E-04



	FLOOR PLAN
	ACCESSORIES GROUP
	BATH GROUP
	CHASSIS GROUP
	CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP
	DINETTE GROUP
	DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP
	ELECTRICAL GROUP
	EXTERIOR BODY GROUP
	GALLEY GROUP
	HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING GROUP
	INTERIOR FINISH GROUP
	LP GROUP
	LOUNGE GROUP
	WATER & SEWAGE GROUP
	WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

	Copyright: 


